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Chartifacts!

SINGLES - R. Kelly heads yet another single chart where movement in the top 5
is minimal to say the least. Kelly Clarkson has already scored her first ARIAnet
top 10 single with her debut Miss Independent climbing nine places to #8. Next
up is the new single from P Diddy, Nelly and Murphy Lee titted Shake Ya
Tailfeather which has debuted at #9 while the groovy Satisfaction by Benni
Benassi rounds out the top 10.

No.9 SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER - P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee.
Shake Ya Tailfeather is the first single from the new Bad Boys Il soundtrack
which stars Will Smith and Martin Lawrence. Everybody should know who Nelly
and P. Diddy are but a few may not know who Murphy Lee is. He is a member of
rap posse St Lunatics, of which Nelly is also a member and will be releasing his
own solo album in the near future.

No.25 | WANT YOU - Thalia featuring Fat Joe. Thalia is relatively
unknown in Australia but to Latinos she is as big as Kylie Minogue. She became
a singer at the age of nine and was the Latin “queen of soaps” in her 20's after
starring in a string of high profile Mexican TV shows. This is her first English
single and features US rap star Fat Joe.

No.35 HOW DID YOU KNOW (77 STRINGS) - Kurtis Mantronik
Presents Chamonix. This former instrumental club hit has been reworked with a
new vocal and a new title. Kurtis Mantronik helped to pioneer big beat and hip
hop in the 1980's as one half of Mantronix. How Did You Know features the
vocals of Mim and is currently at #3 on the ARIAnet Dance chart.

No.37 GOOD BOYS - Blondie. New Wave legends Blondie have
released a new single from the forthcoming new album The Curse Of Blondie.
This is the first top 40 hit for Blondie since 1982 when the track Island Of Lost
Souls peaked at #14. Good Boys has been released earlier in Australia than the
rest of the world due to the band’s recent acclaimed tour.

No.76 DON'T WANT HER TO STAY - Hot Action Cop. Hot Action Cop
spent eight weeks in the ARIAnet singles top 20 with their debut single Fever For
The Flava (#13, May '03). Don’t Want Her To Stay is the follow up single from
their self titled album which is yet to hit the ARIAnet albums top 100. Hot Action
Cop will be in Australia shortly for a few dates.

No.95 THE SPEED OF LIFE - Duncan James. Duncan James is a local
singer/songwriter who has released the first single from his debut album The
Speed Of Life. Duncan James has been compared to artists such as John
Mayer, Bob Dylan and David Gray and is the current Austereo Australian First
artist.

ALBUMS - Much like the singles chart, the albums chart has a certain amount of status
quo (not the band) about it this week. Delta Goodrem continues her domination as she
claims her 14" week at #1. Christina Aguilera has moved back into the top 10 and
equals the highest position already attained by this album. Jack Johnson and Ben
Harper have simultaneously jumped back into the top 10 and round the chart out for this
week.

No.17 AMERICAN TUNE - Eva Cassidy. American born soprano Eva Cassidy’s
10t posthumously released album American Tunes enters the charts at #17 this week.
It's been almost 1 year since Eva’s most successful ARIAnet album, the Gold accredited
Imagine, entered the charts at # 10 and spent more than 20 weeks in the top 100.
American Tunes features covers of such hits as Yesterday by the Beatles, the Gamble
& Huff song, Drowning In The Sea Of Love, and a re-interpretation of Cyndi Lauper’s
1986 #1 hit True Colors.

No.27 MICHAEL BUBLE - Michael Bublé. The next protégé from producer
David Foster (Celine Dion, Barbra Streisand, Whitney Houston) is 25 year-old
Canadian crooner Michael Bublé (pronounced Boo-blay). Making his debut on the
ARIAnet albums chart this week his self titled album includes classic tracks such as
Come Fly With me, Moondance, & Kissing A Fool.

No.40 AMERICAN PIE: THE WEDDING - Soundtrack. Featuring some of
contemporary rocks biggest acts, such as the Foo Fighters, Avril Lavigne, and Good
Charlotte, the soundtrack to the latest American Pie movie debuts on the ARIAnet
albums chart at #40 this week. Back in September 1999, the American Pie Soundtrack
reached a high point of #22, while the American Pie Il Soundtrack reached a high point
of #42 in December of 2001.

No.42 TENDERLAND - Renee Geyer. Renee Geyer is one of Australia's most
respected and successful soul singers, with a recording career of nearly 30 years.
Tenderland is Renee’s highest album debut on the ARIAnet charts with her 1999 album
Sweet Life coming in 2" (#50). Tenderland features Renee's unique interpretation of a
collection of classic soul, funk and RnB songs, including Sexual Healing, Try A Little
Tenderness, & Love Don't Live Here Anymore

No.53 THANK YOU FOR THE YEARS - Shirley Bassey Most famous for her
Bond themes, the Tigress from Tiger Bay, Shirley Bassey, releases Thank You For The
Years. Featuring a collection of 22 songs spanning her career including her classic Bond
themes, her 70's period as well as her more recent appearance on the Propellerheads’
track History Repeating (#55 Mar ‘98). Thank You For The Years represents Shirley
Bassey’s highest charting ARIAnet album.

No.57 ULTIMATE DOLLY PARTON - Dolly Parton. Queen of country Dolly
Parton returns to the ARIAnet charts this week with Ultimate Dolly Parton, a collection
of 20 of her greatest songs including classics such as Jolene, & the Kenny Rogers duet
Islands In The Stream. Dolly's most successful ARIAnet albums were The Great
Pretender #22 (14/05/84) & Trio (with Linda Ronstadt & Emmylou Harris) #12
(30/03/87).

No.64 MOHICANS - Various. Mohicans is a soundtrack for a movie that is yet to
be made...It features tracks inspired by the music of Native Americans including
influences from western classical tradition to North American pop music & Celtic sounds.
No.76 RED DIRT ROAD - Brooks & Dunn. With sales of more than 25 million
albums world wide, and 18 Billboard #1’s over a ten year career, Ronnie Dunn and Kix
Brooks are possibly the greatest duo in country music today. Red Dirt Road represents
only their second encounter on the ARIAnet albums chart, with their Greatest His
Collection reaching #68 (13/10/97), and shipping Gold.

No.82 ANGEL - Amanda Perez. 22-year-old writer-producer-singer-rapper
Amanda Perez releases her major label debut Angel this week entering the charts at
#82. Featuring the titled track which is now a top 5 hit, Angel is Amanda Perez’s first
appearance on the ARIAnet album chart.

No.92 CHILDHOOD MEMORIES - Isla Grant. Singer/songwriter Isla Grant has
become a major star in Ireland and the UK in the last couple of years with each of her
three albums becoming Platinum. Childhood Memories is Isla’s 5! album, but is the first
to appear on the ARIAnet top 100. Childhood Memories features 14 tracks, including a
duet with her husband called Darlin’ When I'm Hurtin.

No.95 THE SOUL SESSIONS - Jimmy Barnes Australia’s favourite working class
man Jimmy Barnes screams his way into the charts this week with The Soul Sessions.
The Soul Sessions combines the original classic Soul Deep (still the highest selling
album in Mushroom Records' history), with the sequel album Soul Deeper, and the Soul
Deeper Live at The Basement DVD. Both Soul Deep & Soul Deeper were both top 5
hits, with Soul Deep debuting at #1 and achieving multi-platinum status.
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This week’s No. 1 Single is....
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TITLE Artist

IGNITION - REMIX R Kelly <P>

WHERE IS THE LOVE? Black Eyed Peas <G>
ANGEL Amanda Perez <G>

GET BUSY Sean Paul <G>

REIGN Ja Rule <G>

CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce <P>

21 QUESTIONS 50 Cent <P>

MISS INDEPENDENT Kelly Clarkson

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER P. Diddy / Nelly / Murphy Lee
SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>

UNWELL Matchbox 20 <G>

UNCHAINED MELODY Gareth Gates

INTUITION Jewel

FEEL GOOD TIME Pink featuring William Orbit <G>
WHEN | GET YOU ALONE Thicke

BANG THIS The J Wess Project

| KNOW WHAT YOU WANT Busta Rhymes and Mariah Carey <G>
WHY NOT Hilary Duff

(THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE Stacie Orrico
OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU) Amiel

BREATHE Blu Cantrell

FALLING Candice Alley <G>

| WANT YOU Thalia feat. Fat Joe

MATTER OF TIME Bec Cartwright

THE LEAVING SONG PART Il AFI

FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z

BEWARE OF THE BOYS (MUNDIAN TO BACH KE) Panjabi MC feat. Jay-Z
FIGHTER Christina Aguilera <G>

WHO SAID Planet Funk feat. Dan Black

ROCK WIT YOU (AAAW BABY) Ashanti

ARE YOU HAPPY NOW? Michelle Branch

HOPE David Campbell

HOW DID YOU KNOW (77 STRINGS) Kurtis Mantronik Presents Chamonix
WONDERLAND Saddle Club

GOOD BOYS Blondie

ST ANGER Metallica <G>

GIRLS & BOYS Good Charlotte

ON MY MIND Powderfinger

UNITED STATES OF WHATEVER Liam Lynch <G>
CALLING ALL ANGELS Train

HEAVEN Live

BLINK (STAY A LITTLE LONGER) Anita Spring
HUSAN Bhangra Knights Vs Husan

BEAUTIFUL Snoop Dogg <G>

LANDSLIDE Dixie Chicks <G>

MISFIT Amy Studt

FAINT Linkin Park

FAVOURITE THINGS Big Brovaz <G>

STAB Mandy Kane

I'M IN HEAVEN Jason Nevins Presents U.K.N.Y. feat Holly James
STUCK Stacie Orrico <P>

DON'T WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING Dannii Minogue
GET ME SOME Mercury4

RISE & FALL Craig David

FOREVER AND FOR ALWAYS Shania Twain

GET MY PARTY ON Shaggy

DEJA VU Something For Kate

I'M GLAD Jennifer Lopez <G>
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Co.
JIVE/BMG
A&M/UMA
EMI
EW/WAR
RAL/UMA
COL/SONY
INR/UMA
RCA/BMG
UMA
MIS/EMI
EPI/SONY
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
BMG
EW/WAR
COL/SONY

BMG
MOS/EMI
RCA/BMG
COL/SONY
RAL/UMA
MAV/WAR
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
MUK/UMA
EPI/SONY
UMA
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
RARD/UMA
UMA
SHOCK
CAP/EMI
COL/SONY
PDR/UMA
WARNER
EPI/SONY
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
WARNER
BMG
WARNER
MNS/UMA
MCA/UMA
MUR/SONY
EPI/SONY

Cat. No.
82876542202
9809104
5471922
7567880732
9808216
673964.2
9807195
82876548722
9810531
HUSSYCD5031
673573.5
673857.2
7567880582
82876552102
7567880872
674016.2
4978592
VU12001CD
82876517512
021422
5528120
021362
82876534012
0199682
5473602
2564604952
4504621
82876533812
MOSCD5031
82876522592
673782.2
9807307
9362426402
673978.2
674102.2
TSC05
674065.5
9865409
674066.2
9807394
5471612
673655.2
9801045
0199792
TINTCD5083
5519592
673292.2
9800107
9362426322
673945.2
2564603422
674061.2
5470902
5046672922
82876532482
2467800962
9808749
9808726
MATTCD129
673829.5



61 59 5 16
62 72 2 62
63 63 4 43
64 66 14 17
65 67 6 39
66 47 4 23
67 64 7 39
68 69 24 1
69 61 4 56
70 80 2 70
71 62 15 13
72 68 6 54
73 96 6 53
74 75 3 59
75 76 8 32
76 - NEW 76
7 71 8 60
78 73 15 1
79 35 10 23
80 84 22 4
81 70 7 30
82 81 7 37
83 95 2 83
84 57 7 39
85 100 6 62
86 78 4 63
87 79 6 56
88 91 4 80
89 88 23 6
90 94 3 85
91 82 19 9
92 93 24 14
93 87 12 35
94 74 22 1
95 - NEW 95
96 97 9 47
97 83 2 83
98 85 15 29
99 89 4 73
100 - RE 75
These were in the top 100 last week:

65 3 65

77 3 62

86 3 84

90 13 46

92 3 52

98 2 89

99 1 99

HOLLYWOOD Madonna

OVER MY HEAD (BETTER OFF DEAD) Sum 41
GOD PUT A SMILE UPON YOUR FACE Coldplay
SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
GIRLFRIEND B2K

ONE BREATH AWAY Sophie Monk

ACT A FOOL Ludacris

LOST WITHOUT YOU Delta Goodrem <P>2
STOP SIGN Abs

I'VE NEVER SEEN RZA Feat. Xavier Naidoo
FEVER FOR THE FLAVA Hot Action Cop
LONELINESS Tomcraft

OVER AND OUT The Superjesus

STRICT MACHINE Goldfrapp

RHYTHM IS A DANCER 2003 Snap

DON'T WANT HER TO STAY Hot Action Cop
SLEEPING SATELLITE Aurora

ROCK YOUR BODY Justin Timberlake <G>
JALEO Ricky Martin

BUMP, BUMP, BUMP B2K feat. P. Diddy <P>
NEVER GONNA LEAVE YOUR SIDE Daniel Bedingfield
HOW SOON IS NOW t.A.T.u

FIRST IT GIVETH Queens Of The Stone Age
EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead
IF U WANT ME Michael Woods feat Imogen Bailey
IN-TANGO (WE TANGO ALONE) In-Grid

FAST FOOD SONG Fast Food Rockers

CAN'T GET IT BACK Mis-Teeq

LOVESONG Amiel <P>

THE NIGHT Scooter

SCANDALOUS Mis-Teeq <G>

THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>

SUNRISE Simply Red

IN DA CLUB 50 Cent <P>2

THE SPEED OF LIFE Duncan James

DON'T BELIEVE ANYMORE The Whitlams
HEAD ON COLLISION New Found Glory

ON THE BORDERLINE Bec Cartwright

SHOOK Shawn Desman

ONE HEART Celine Dion

BABY LIKES IT Isaac James

YOU SPIN ME ROUND Dead Or Alive

EYE OF THE STORM 1200 Techniques

WE USED TO BE FRIENDS The Dandy Warhols
THIS PICTURE Placebo

DON'T WANNA TRY Frankie J

HEADSTRONG Trapt
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WARNER
IUS/UMA
CAP/EMI
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
WEA/WAR
RAL/UMA
EPI/SONY
BMG
SHOCK
EW/WAR
WARNER
EW/WAR
VIR/EMI
MOS/EMI
EW/WAR
WARNER
JIVE/BMG
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
PDR/UMA
INR/IUMA
INR/IUMA
LIB/WAR
MIS/EMI
TNS/BMG
EPI/SONY
WARNER
FMR
SHOCK
WARNER
EPI/SONY
UMA
INR/UMA
BMG
EW/WAR
GEF/UMA
WEA/WAR
BMG
EPI/SONY

SHOCK
DP/SONY
RUB/SONY
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
COL/SONY
WARNER

9362426382
9808748
5628242
XLS162CD
674052.2
2564605912
9807319
673545.2
82876530392
METHODO008
7567880772
SPHUNKO004
2564602742
AUCDMUTE295
MOSCD5030
7567881912
2467800912
9254962
673828.2
673451.2
9808607
0389902
9808514
LIBSP50762
PORNCD5011
SCBK664
674109.2
2467800972
021062
ADICT142CD
2467800752
673602.2
9807721
4978582
82876542022
2564601682
9809583
0927497462
82876541082
673986.2

TINTCD5086
674041.2
RUB168.2
5523422
5473352
674050.2
9362426212



This week’s No. 1 Album is....

SFNENET

ARIA Top 100 Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

™w W Tl HP TITLE Artist Co. Cat. No.
1 1 21 1 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>5 EPI/SONY 5109512000
2 2 51 1 A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay <P>2 CAP/EMI 5405042
3 5 66 1 COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>7 EMI 5820672
4 7 39 4 MORE THAN YOU THINK YOU ARE Matchbox 20 <P> EW/WAR 7567931642
5 3 6 1 VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P> UMA 9808765
6 4 14 3 FALLEN Evanescence <P> EPI/SONY 5108792000
7 6 3 6 THE LIGHTHOUSE Amity Dry <G> UMA 9808104
* 8 12 42 8 STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P> RCA/BMG 07863680372
9 13 15 2 ON AND ON Jack Johnson <P> MOD/EMI MODCD023
10 14 24 2 DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE Ben Harper <P>2 VIR/EMI 5826632
1 10 45 10 THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P> EPI/SONY 5094882000
12 8 4 7 PURE Hayley Westenra UMA 4752202
13 1 38 4 HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2 MMT/SMA 5093542000
14 9 8 2 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 5093952000
* 15 20 42 5 IT HAD TO BE YOU... THE GREAT AMERICAN SONGBOOK Rod Stewart <P>2 JIBMG 80813200392
* 16 24 40 9 JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P> JIVE/BMG 9224632
* 17 - NEW 17 AMERICAN TUNE Eva Cassidy HOT/DID G210079
* 18 36 6 18 HOTEL PAPER Michelle Branch MAV/WAR 9362485082
19 16 9 6 THE LIZZIE MCGUIRE MOVIE Soundtrack <G> FMR 336402
20 26 64 1 THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>7 UMA 4932902
* 21 51 23 6 GREATEST HITS 1970-2002 Elton John <G> MUK/UMA 0770122
22 18 26 4 GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 4935442
* 23 78 75 2 THE RECORD (GREATEST HITS) Bee Gees <P>3 PDR/UMA 5894492
* 24 65 40 10 THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba <P> UMA 5897932
25 30 39 3 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams <P>3 CAP/EMI 5439942
26 19 10 1 ST ANGER Metallica <P>2 MUK/UMA 9865359
* 27 - NEW 27 MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble PRS/WAR 9362483762
28 25 21 2 METEORA Linkin Park <P>2 WARNER 9362484622
29 29 39 8 AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P> EPI/SONY 5101302000
30 15 8 4 CHARLIE'S ANGELS: FULL THROTTLE Soundtrack <G> COL/SONY 5120542000
31 32 6 31 ELEPHUNK Black Eyed Peas INR/IUMA 9860365
32 33 4 32 BAD BOYS Il Soundtrack UMA 0750327
33 22 3 22 NEW YORK CITY Peter Malick feat. Norah Jones SHOCK KOCCD8678
* 34 - RE 8 DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P> MUK/UMA 0634702
35 39 59 5 ROOM FOR SQUARES John Mayer <P>2 COL/SONY 5081352000
36 17 4 9 STRAYS Jane's Addiction CAP/EMI 5901862
37 37 17 37 QUEEN - THE PLATINUM COLLECTION Queen CAP/EMI 5298832
38 27 50 1 LET GO Avril Lavigne <P>7 ARI/BMG 74321949312
39 23 2 23 BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect ROA/SONY 300817-2
* 40 - NEW 40 AMERICAN PIE: THE WEDDING Soundtrack UMA 9807679
41 31 8 10 0304 Jewel EW/WAR 7567932022
* 42 - NEW 42 TENDERLAND Renee Geyer ABC/UMA 13112
43 28 20 4 ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P> SHOCK XLCD162UK
44 40 73 13 BRUSHFIRE FAIRYTALES Jack Johnson <P> MOD/EMI MODCD019
45 35 13 3 BIRDS OF PRAY Live <G> RARD/UMA 1132412
46 34 4 14 ALIVE IV 2-28-03: KISS SYMPHONY Kiss SHOCK SANDD195
47 21 6 21 ALMAS DEL SILENCIO Ricky Martin COL/SONY 5099942000
48 54 1 25 2 FAST 2 FURIOUS Soundtrack RAL/UMA 0773482
49 41 12 9 EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead LIB/WAR LIBCD50692
50 47 7 19 CHAPTER Il Ashanti RAL/UMA 0771562
* 51 86 65 35 WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P> SONY 489842.2
* 52 92 4 1 ONE BY ONE Foo Fighters <P>2 RCA/BMG 74321973482
* 53 - NEW 53 THANK YOU FOR THE YEARS Shirley Bassey COL/SONY 5122722000
54 64 42 1 SHAMAN Santana <P> ARI/BMG 74321959382
55 50 4 43 FEELER Pete Murray COL/SONY 5127572000
56 52 5 52 GOLD Ella Fitzgerald VE/UMA 9800276
* 57 - NEW 57 ULTIMATE DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton RCA/BMG 82876520082
58 63 13 56 DOES THIS LOOK INFECTED Sum 41 IUS/UMA 0635612
59 67 42 1 8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4 INRIUMA 4935302
60 46 15 20 ON TOP OF THE WORLD Saddle Club <G> SHOCK TSCO03
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61 49 7 23

62 62 10 10

63 61 13 5

* 64 - NEW 64

65 45 9 21

66 44 28 1

* 67 - RE 2

68 38 3 34

69 79 45 1

70 42 5 42

7 66 11 15

72 59 7 55

73 73 13 14

74 - RE 67

75 43 11 5

76 - NEW 76

7 95 29 29

78 82 51 7

79 - RE 1

80 58 11 31

81 69 29 23

82 - NEW 82

83 89 6 65

84 55 40 5

85 57 10 2

86 53 21 1

87 - RE 49

88 87 43 1

89 72 55 1

90 - RE 1

91 - RE 26

92 - NEW 92

93 - RE 16

94 71 3 61

95 - NEW 95

96 75 41 1

97 48 7 3

98 70 31 25

99 74 17 45

100 100 30 3
These were in the top 100 last week:

56 3 56

60 4 44

68 107 1

76 3 68

77 36 15

80 6 50

81 19 55

83 10 43

84 6 47

85 5 34

88 57 1

90 25 15

91 107 2

93 9 29

94 25 1

96 83 3

97 74 2

98 7 39

99 26 29

HI-5 HITS Hi-5

BARE Annie Lennox

GOLDEN AGE OF GROTESQUE Marilyn Manson
MOHICANS Various

BEC CARTWRIGHT Bec Cartwright

LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P>

SWEET NOTHING Tex Perkins & The Dark Horses

THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3

SAFFIRE - THE AUSTRALIAN GUITAR QUARTET Saffire
HOME Simply Red

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

ROCK MUSIC The Superjesus

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Stevie Wonder
WELCOME TO THE MONKEY HOUSE The Dandy Warhols
RED DIRT ROAD Brooks & Dunn

THE LAST TEMPTATION Ja Rule <G>

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>
MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4
CHOCOLATE FACTORY R Kelly

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>
ANGEL Amanda Perez

SING THE SORROW AF.I.

SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P>
HAIL TO THE THIEF Radiohead <G>

SLEEPING WITH GHOSTS Placebo

THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem <P>

30 #1 HITS Elvis Presley <P>4

BACK IN BLACK AC/DC

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

POODLE HAT Weird Al Yankovic

CHILDHOOD MEMORIES Isla Grant

ONE LOVE: THE VERY BEST OF Bob Marley And The Wailers
SEAN-NOS NUA Sinead O'Connor

THE SOUL SESSIONS Jimmy Barnes

BEST OF 1990-2000 U2 <P>2

HOPE Hillsong Church

THE MUSIC The Music <G>

FUN FOR EVERYONE Saddle Club

CHICAGO Soundtrack <P>

YOUTH & YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon

EARGASM Plump DJs

ODYSSEY NUMBER FIVE Powderfinger <P>7

NON ZERO SUMNESS Planet Funk

THE STORY SO FAR: THE VERY BEST OF... Rod Stewart <G>
YOU GOTTA GO THERE TO COME BACK Stereophonics
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg

STACIE ORRICO Stacie Orrico

DE-LOUSED IN THE COMATORIUM The Mars Volta

THE DAVID GATES SONGBOOK - A LIFETIME OF MUSIC David Gates
BY THE WAY Red Hot Chili Peppers <P>4

LOVEBOX Groove Armada <G>

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

MY PRIVATE NATION Train

TORCH THE MOON The Whitlams <P>

SWING WHEN YOU'RE WINNING Robbie Williams <P>3
PARACHUTES Coldplay <P>2

GOTTA GET THRU THIS Daniel Bedingfield

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>
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COL/SONY
BMG
INRIUMA
SHOCK
WARNER
FMR

UMA

UMA
GOTH/BMG
ACL/UMA
UMA
EW/WAR
WARNER
UMA
CAP/EMI
ARI/BMG
RAL/UMA
INR/UMA
UMA
JIVE/BMG
COL/SONY
VIR/EMI
MCA/UMA
WARNER
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
MCA/UMA
RCA/BMG
FMR
GEF/UMA
JIVE/BMG
RAJ/SONY
UMA
SHOCK
LIB/WAR
ISL/UMA
HMA/SMA
EMI
SHOCK
EPI/SONY

RCA/BMG
INERTIA
UMA
CMB/SONY
WARNER
V2/FMR
CAP/EMI
VIR/EMI
UMA
WARNER
WARNER
JVL/IZRA
WARNER
COL/SONY
WARNER
CAP/EMI
EMI
PDR/UMA
WEA/WAR

5121752000
82876522482
9800065
SMECD029
2564604002
336502
15685312
0384962
74321969012
4767012
0385282
7567931672
2564600082
0665472
5820220
07863670702
0635422
4934362
4906292
9225092
5100962000
5830342
4503802
2467800255
5845442
5826022
IND90287
07863680792
336492
4935232
9210632
CDR0030
5488302
HBCD0030
BLUE0335
0633612
HMACD162
5368002
TSC02
5105322000

82876523942
FLRCDO007
5490922
5106532000
8122735812
VVR1024052
5391572
5830962
9860298
0927491402
9362481402
9224712
9362477552
5112222000
0927493252
5368262
5277832
9800001
0927492202



ARIA Singles Summary - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

NSW Vic/Tas Qld
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
69 87 77

TITLE: Artist

21 QUESTIONS: 50 Cent

ACT A FOOL: Ludacris

ANGEL: Amanda Perez

ANTHEM, THE: Good Charlotte

ARE YOU HAPPY NOW?: Michelle Branch
BANG THIS: The J Wess Project
BEAUTIFUL: Snoop Dogg

BEWARE OF THE BOYS (MUNDIAN TO BACH KE): Panjabi MC

BLINK (STAY A LITTLE LONGER): Anita Spring
BREATHE: Blu Cantrell

BRING ME TO LIFE: Evanescence

BUMP, BUMP, BUMP: B2K feat. P. Diddy
CALLING ALL ANGELS: Train

CAN'T GET IT BACK: Mis-Teeq

CRAZY IN LOVE: Beyonce

DEJA VU: Something For Kate

DON'T BELIEVE ANYMORE: The Whitlams
DON'T WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING: Dannii Minogue
DON'T WANT HER TO STAY: Hot Action Cop
EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC: Michael Franti & Spearhead
FAINT: Linkin Park

FALLING: Candice Alley

FAST FOOD SONG: Fast Food Rockers
FAVOURITE THINGS: Big Brovaz

FEEL GOOD TIME: Pink

FEVER FOR THE FLAVA: Hot Action Cop
FIGHTER: Christina Aguilera

FIRST IT GIVETH: Queens Of The Stone Age
FOREVER AND FOR ALWAYS: Shania Twain
FRONTIN': Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z

GET BUSY: Sean Paul

GET ME SOME: Mercury4

GET MY PARTY ON: Shaggy

GIRLFRIEND: B2K

GIRLS & BOYS: Good Charlotte

GOD PUT A SMILE UPON YOUR FACE: Coldplay
GOOD BOYS: Blondie

HEAD ON COLLISION: New Found Glory
HEAVEN: Live

HOLLYWOOD: Madonna

HOPE: David Campbell

National

UMA 7 9 47
UMA 67 6439 7
EMI 3 3 35
SMA 92 93 1424
WAR 33 3933 9
FMR 18 18 18 4
EMI 46 52 420
EMI 29 22 1210
UMA 44 36 36 4
BMG 23 2423 4
SMA 11 8 117
SMA 80 84 422
SMA 42 452212

BMG 28 4128 2
WAR 4 5 410
BMG 55 48 57
UMA 58 5541 6
SMA 65 67 39 6
SMA 39 3333 6
EMI 63 6343 4
SMA 37 -371
UMA 97 8383 2
UMA 43 311914
WAR 61 5916 5
SMA 34 27 89

HOW DID YOU KNOW (77 STRINGS): Kurtis Mantronik Presents Chamonix SMA 35 -351

HOW SOON IS NOW: tA.T.u

HUSAN: Bhangra Knights Vs Husan

| KNOW WHAT YOU WANT: Busta Rhymes

| WANT YOU: Thalia feat. Fat Joe

I'M GLAD: Jennifer Lopez

I'M IN HEAVEN: Jason Nevins Presents U.K.N.Y.
I'VE NEVER SEEN: RZA feat. Xavier Naidoo

IF U WANT ME: Michael Woods Feat. Imogen Bailey
IGNITION - REMIX: R Kelly

IN DA CLUB: 50 Cent

IN-TANGO (WE TANGO ALONE): In-Grid
INNOCENT EYES: Delta Goodrem

INTUITION: Jewel

JALEO: Ricky Martin

LANDSLIDE: Dixie Chicks

LEAVING SONG PT. II: AFI

LONELINESS: Tomcraft

LOST WITHOUT YOU: Delta Goodrem
LOVESONG: Amiel

MATTER OF TIME: Bec Cartwright

MISFIT: Amy Studt

MISS INDEPENDENT: Kelly Clarkson

NEVER GONNA LEAVE YOUR SIDE: Daniel Bedingfield
NIGHT, THE: Scooter

OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU): Amiel

ON MY MIND: Powderfinger

ON THE BORDERLINE: Bec Cartwright

ONE BREATH AWAY: Sophie Monk

ONE HEART: Celine Dion

OVER AND OUT: The Superjesus

UMA 82 8137 7
SHK 45 3838 5
BMG 19 7 310
EMI 25 -251
SMA 60 56 10 8
SMA 52 4238 6
SHK 70 8070 2
EMI' 85100 62 6
BMG 1 1 16
UMA 94 74 122
TRM 86 78 63 4
SMA 12 10 110
WAR 15 14 412
SMA 79 352310
SMA 47 50 621
UMA 27 58 27 2
WAR 72 68 54 6
SMA 68 69 124
FMR 89 88 623
WAR 26 28 26 2
UMA 48 60 48 4
BMG 8 17 8 2
UMA 81 7030 7

WAR 73 96 53 6
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11 12

3 6

33 41

4 2 510 3

S.A.

28 36
13 15
44 46
42 21
- 47
24 28
4 3

36 37

WA

1 0

28 28
19 17
43 -
26 24
-25
2523
6 4

48 44

9 3
- 42



OVER MY HEAD (BETTER OFF DEAD): Sum 41
REIGN, THE: Ja Rule

RHYTHM IS A DANCER 2003: Snap

RISE & FALL: Craig David

ROCK WIT YOU (AAAW BABY): Ashanti

ROCK YOUR BODY: Justin Timberlake
SATISFACTION: Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
SCANDALOUS: Mis-Teeq

SEVEN NATION ARMY: The White Stripes
SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER: P. Diddy

SHOOK: Shawn Desman

SLEEPING SATELLITE: Aurora

SPEED OF LIFE, THE: Duncan James

ST ANGER: Metallica

STAB: Mandy Kane

STOP SIGN: Abs

STRICT MACHINE: Goldfrapp

STUCK: Stacie Orrico

SUNRISE: Simply Red

THERE'S GOTTA BE ) MORE TO LIFE: Stacie Orrico
UNCHAINED MELODY: Gareth Gates

UNITED STATES OF WHATEVER: Liam Lynch
UNWELL: Matchbox 20

WHEN | GET YOU ALONE: Thicke

WHERE IS THE LOVE?: Black Eyed Peas

WHO SAID: Planet Funk

WHY NOT: Hilary Duff

WONDERLAND: Saddle Club
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ARIA Albums Summary - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

TITLE: Artist

50 CENT: Get Rich Or Die Tryin'

A.F.l.: Sing The Sorrow

ABBA: Definitive Collection

AC/DC: Back In Black

AC/DC: Live (Double Album)

AGUILERA, CHRISTINA: Stripped

ASHANTI: Chapter Il

AUDIOSLAVE: Audioslave

BARNES, JIMMY: The Soul Sessions
BASSEY, SHIRLEY: Thank You For The Years
BEE GEES: Record (Greatest Hits)

BENNETT, TONY & K.D. LANG: A Wonderful World
BEYONCE: Dangerously In Love

BLACK EYED PEAS: Elephunk

BRANCH, MICHELLE: Hotel Paper

BROOKS & DUNN: Red Dirt Road

BUBLE, MICHAEL: Michael Buble
BUTTERFLY EFFECT: Begins Here
CARTWRIGHT, BEC: Bec Cartwright
CASSIDY, EVA: American Tune

COLDPLAY: A Rush Of Blood To The Head
DANDY WARHOLS: Welcome To The Monkey House
DAVID, CRAIG: Slicker Than Your Average
DIXIE CHICKS: Home

DIXIE CHICKS: Wide Open Spaces

DRY, AMITY: The Lighthouse

EMINEM: Marshall Mathers LP

EMINEM: The Eminem Show

EMINEM: The Slim Shady LP
EVANESCENCE: Fallen

FARNHAM, JOHN: The Last Time
FITZGERALD, ELLA: Gold

FOO FIGHTERS: One By One

FRANTI, MICHAEL & SPEARHEAD: Everyone Deserves Music
GEYER, RENEE: Tenderland

GOOD CHARLOTTE: The Young And The Hopeless
GOODREM, DELTA: Innocent Eyes

GRANT, ISLA: Childhood Memories
GRINSPOON: New Detention

HARPER, BEN: Diamonds On The Inside

HI-5: Hi-5 Hits

HILLSONG CHURCH: Hope

INXS: Definitive Collection 79-97

JA RULE: The Last Temptation

JANE'S ADDICTION: Strays

JEWEL: 0304

JOHN, ELTON: Greatest Hits 1970-2002
JOHNSON, JACK: Brushfire Fairytales
JOHNSON, JACK: On And On

JONES, NORAH: Come Away With Me

KISS: Alive IV 2-28-03: Kiss Symphony
LAVIGNE, AVRIL: Let Go

LENNOX, ANNIE: Bare

LINKIN PARK: Meteora

LIVE: Birds Of Pray

MALICK, PETER: New York City

MARILYN MANSON: Golden Age Of Grotesque

MARLEY, BOB (AND THE WAILERS): One Love: The Very Best Of

MARTIN, RICKY: Aimas Del Silencio
MATCHBOX 20: More Than You Think You Are
MAYER, JOHN: Room For Squares
METALLICA: St Anger

MURRAY, PETE: Feeler

MUSIC: The Music

NIRVANA: Nirvana

O'CONNOR, SINEAD: Sean-Nos Nua

PANICS, THE: A House On A Street In A Town I'm From
PARTON, DOLLY: Ultimate Dolly Parton

PAUL, SEAN: Dutty Rock

PEREZ, AMANDA: Angel

National NSW Vic/Tas Qid S.A. WA
Dist TWLWHP TI TWLW TW LW TWLW TWLW TWLW
UMA 22 18 4 26 2220 28 22 18 20 17 12 28 26
UMA 838965 6 - - - - -4 - - - -
UMA 24 6510 40 27 - 25 - 26 - 25 - 16 44
FMR 8 72 15 - - - - - - - - -
FMR 66 44 128 - - - 44 -39 4441 -37
BMG 812 842 812 510 814 823 927
UMA 50 4719 7 4846 48 - - - 4542 - -
SMA 29 29 8 39 3531 22 20 3332 4131 19 25
WAR 95 -95 1 - - - - - - - -
SMA 53 -53 1.3 - - - - - - - - -
UMA 2378 275 29 - 23 - 24 - 31 - 20 -
SMA 81692329 - - -46 - - - - - -
SMA 14 9 2 8 17 9 14 9 1415 10 9 2512
UMA 31 3231 6
WAR 18 3618 6
BMG 76 -76 1 - - - - 47 - - - - -
1
2
9

WAR 27 -27

116 15 23
UMA 87 -49 33 - - - - - - - - - .
SMA 6 431 64 8 8 44 24 65
BMG 69 79 145 - - - - - - - - - .
UMA 56 5252 5 4947 - 45 - - - - - .
BMG 52 92 141 - - 44 - - . . - 40 -
WAR 49 41 912 - - - 41 4134 -34 3945

MGM - - - 0

BMG 57 -57 1 - - - - 49 - 48 - - -
WAR 72 5955 7 - - - - -48 - - .35
EMI 82 -82 1 - - - - - - o . o .
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PERKINS, TEX & THE DARK HORSES: Sweet Nothing
PLACEBO: Sleeping With Ghosts
POWDERFINGER: Vulture Street

PRESLEY, ELVIS: 30 #1 Hits

QUEEN: Queen - The Platinum Collection
QUEENS OF THE STONE AGE: Songs For The Deaf
R KELLY: Chocolate Factory

RADIOHEAD: Hail To The Thief

SADDLE CLUB: Fun For Everyone

SADDLE CLUB: On Top Of The World
SAFFIRE: Saffire - The Australian Guitar Quartet
SANTANA: Shaman

SIMPLY RED: Home

SOUNDTRACK: 2 Fast 2 Furious
SOUNDTRACK: 8 Mile

SOUNDTRACK: American Pie: The Wedding
SOUNDTRACK: Bad Boys I

SOUNDTRACK: Charlie's Angels: Full Throttle
SOUNDTRACK: Chicago

SOUNDTRACK: The Lizzie McGuire Movie
STEWART, ROD: It Had To Be You... The Great American Songbook
SUM 41: Does This Look Infected
SUPERJESUS: Rock Music

TIMBERLAKE, JUSTIN: Justified

U2: Best Of 1990-2000

VARIOUS: Mohicans

WESTENRA, HAYLEY: Pure

WHITE STRIPES: Elephant

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE: Escapology

WONDER, STEVIE: The Definitive Collection
YANKOVIC, WEIRD AL : Poodle Hat

16 6

20 5 42
63 56 13
7314 13
24 9 40
%14

- 64
8 7

28 4 20
30 3 39

- 67

N

ARIA Compilations Summary - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
S.A.

National
TITLE: Artist Dist TW LW HP TI
VARIOUS: So Fresh - The Hits Of Winter 2003 UMA 1 1 18
VARIOUS: Skitz Mix 15 SHK 2 2 25
VARIOUS: Simply The Best 60's Album WAR 3 10 3 6
VARIOUS: Love Song Dedications Volume 3 SMA 4 3 3 4
VARIOUS: All Time Classic Tearjerkers WAR 5 7 55
VARIOUS: Late Night Piano Bar EMI 6 4 45
VARIOUS: Legends EMI 7 6 222
VARIOUS: Hip Hop The Collection UMA 8 5 29
VARIOUS: Pepsi - More Music Volume 2 SMA 9 - 91
VARIOUS: Lady Sings The Blues EMI 10 9 423
© 2003 ARIA
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TITLE: Artist

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>
OBSESSION (I LOVE YOU) Amiel
FALLING Candice Alley <G>

MATTER OF TIME Bec Cartwright

HOPE David Campbell

WONDERLAND Saddle Club

ON MY MIND Powderfinger

BLINK (STAY A LITTLE LONGER) Anita Spring
STAB Mandy Kane

DON'T WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING Dannii Minogue
GET ME SOME Mercury4

DEJA VU Something For Kate

ONE BREATH AWAY Sophie Monk

LOST WITHOUT YOU Delta Goodrem <P>2
OVER AND OUT The Superjesus
LOVESONG Amiel <P>

THE SPEED OF LIFE Duncan James
DON'T BELIEVE ANYMORE The Whitlams
ON THE BORDERLINE Bec Cartwright
EYE OF THE STORM 1200 Techniques

TITLE: Artist

INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem <P>5
VULTURE STREET Powderfinger <P>

THE LIGHTHOUSE Amity Dry <G>
DEFINITIVE COLLECTION 79-97 INXS <P>
BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect
TENDERLAND Renee Geyer

FEELER Pete Murray

ON TOP OF THE WORLD Saddle Club <G>
HI-5 HITS Hi-5

BEC CARTWRIGHT Bec Cartwright

LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

NEW DETENTION Grinspoon <P>

SWEET NOTHING Tex Perkins & The Dark Horses
THE LAST TIME John Farnham <P>3

SAFFIRE - THE AUSTRALIAN GUITAR QUARTET Saffire

ROCK MUSIC The Superjesus

BACK IN BLACK AC/DC

THE SOUL SESSIONS Jimmy Barnes
HOPE Hillsong Church

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>
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Co.
EPI/SONY
FMR

UMA
EW/WAR
COL/SONY
SHOCK
UMA

UMA
WEA/WAR
WARNER
BMG
MUR/SONY
WEA/WAR
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
FMR

BMG
EW/WAR
WEA/WAR
RUB/SONY

Co.
EPI/SONY
UMA

UMA
MUK/UMA
ROA/SONY
ABC/UMA
COL/SONY
SHOCK
COL/SONY
WARNER
FMR

UMA

UMA
GOTH/BMG
ACL/UMA
WARNER
FMR
LIB/WAR
HMA/SMA
ABC/UMA

Cat. No.
673857.2
021362
0199682
2564604952
673978.2
TSC05
9807394
0199792
2564603422
5046672922
82876532482
MATTCD129
2564605912
673545.2
2564602742
021062
82876542022
2564601682
0927497462
RUB168.2

Cat. No.
5109512000
9808765
9808104
0634702
300817-2
13112
5127572000
TSC03
5121752000
2564604002
336502
1585312
0384962
74321969012
4767012
2564600082
336492
BLUE0335
HMACD162
12432
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Heavy Rock & Metal - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
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TITLE Artist

BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence <P>2
ST ANGER Metallica <G>

FAINT Linkin Park

SEVEN NATION ARMY The White Stripes
THE ANTHEM Good Charlotte <G>
HEADSTRONG Trapt

SHE HATES ME Puddle Of Mudd <G>
SLEEPING AWAKE P.O.D.

LIKE A STONE Audioslave
SOMEWHERE | BELONG Linkin Park <G>
IMPRINT Doubledrive

EVERYTHING Pacifier

MINERVA Deftones

MOBSCENE Marilyn Manson

GO WITH THE FLOW Queens Of The Stone Age
PRICE TO PLAY Staind

TIMES LIKE THESE Foo Fighters
ADDICTED Simple Plan

JUST VISITING PART 2 Cog

CRAVE The Butterfly Effect

TITLE Artist

FALLEN Evanescence <P>

THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte <P>
ST ANGER Metallica <P>2

METEORA Linkin Park <P>2

AUDIOSLAVE Audioslave <P>

BEGINS HERE The Butterfly Effect

ELEPHANT The White Stripes <P>

ALIVE IV 2-28-03: KISS SYMPHONY Kiss

DOES THIS LOOK INFECTED Sum 41

GOLDEN AGE OF GROTESQUE Marilyn Manson
LIVE (DOUBLE ALBUM) AC/DC <P>

SONGS FOR THE DEAF Queens Of The Stone Age <P>
SING THE SORROW AF.I.

BACK IN BLACK AC/DC

NIRVANA Nirvana <P>

THE MUSIC The Music <G>

HYBRID THEORY Linkin Park <P>4

HIGH VOLTAGE AC/DC

THE RAZORS EDGE AC/DC <P>2

HIGHWAY TO HELL AC/DC

© 2003 ARIA
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Distributor
SONY
UMA
WARNER
SHOCK
SONY
WARNER

SONY

Cat. No.
673573.5
9865409
9362426322
XLS162CD
673602.2
9362426212
4977762
9362426342
673664.2
9362426132
RR20103
2564604892
9362426272
9800085
4978732
7559674012
74321983672
7567880532
LSR003
300751-2

Cat. No.
5108792000
5094882000
9865359
9362484632
5101302000
300817-2
XLCD162UK
SANDL195
0635490
9800080
336512
4934400
4503802
336492
4935232
5368002
9362482672
336462
336562
336482



Singles

™
1

o ~No O~ WD

Lw

N —

O 0 o o B~ W

Tl

NEW

—
OB B WO OO0 oo o O OO G

N N
B w s -

R/E
NEW

R/E

ARIA Dance - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

X
o

—
= N 2, WA NP0 OO NBE SANDNWW

—

12
23
21
21

X
o

—

—
N O W —= 01 =N BB W-—-2 2NN -2 22NN BEW -

TITLE: Artist
SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz
WHO SAID Planet Funk feat. Dan Black

HOW DID YOU KNOW (77 STRINGS) Kurtis Mantronik Presents Chamonix

HUSAN Bhangra Knights Vs Husan

I'M IN HEAVEN Jason Nevins Presents U.K.N.Y. feat Holly James
DON'T WANNA LOSE THIS FEELING Dannii Minogue
HOLLYWOOD Madonna

LONELINESS Tomcraft

RHYTHM IS A DANCER 2003 Snap

SLEEPING SATELLITE Aurora

IF U WANT ME Michael Woods feat Imogen Bailey
IN-TANGO (WE TANGO ALONE) In-Grid

FAST FOOD SONG Fast Food Rockers

THE NIGHT Scooter

YOU SPIN ME ROUND Dead Or Alive

NOTHING BUT YOU Paul Van Dyk

DAMAGED Plummet

| BEGIN TO WONDER Dannii Minogue <G>

BABY LIKES IT Isaac James

YOU PROMISED ME (TU ES FOUTU) In-Grid <G>
TOUR DE FRANCE 2003 Kraftwerk

U CAN'T TOUCH THIS Beam Vs Cyrus feat MC Hammer
KISS MY EYES Bob Sinclar

AUTOMATIC Sarah Whatmore

RHYTHM OF THE NIGHT Alex C Featuring Yasmin K

TITLE: Artist

SKITZ MIX 15 Various

CHILLOUT SESSIONS 4 Various

REMIX HEAVEN 2 Various

BASS STATION 2 Various

DANCEHITS3 Various

OPEN SPACE 3 - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM Various
A FUNK ODYSSEY Jamiroquai <P>4

NON ZERO SUMNESS Planet Funk

GOTTA GET THRU THIS Daniel Bedingfield

MASSIVE Various

WILD GOLD Various

BLACK CHERRY Goldfrapp

FEVER Kylie Minogue <P>7

AMERICAN LIFE Madonna <P>

OPEN SPACE - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM Various <P>
RENDEZ-VOUS In-Grid

DANCE NATION 2003 Various

JIMMY Z PRESENTS... 4PLAY VOLUME 2 Various

WILD NIGHTS VOLUME 2 Various

THE ANNUAL 2003 Various <P>

BLUTONIUM PRESENTS HARDSTYLE VOLUME 1 Various
NEON NIGHTS Dannii Minogue

OPEN SPACE 2 - THE CLASSIC CHILLOUT ALBUM Various
ORIGINAL PIRATE MATERIAL The Streets

VERVE REMIXED Various <G>
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Co.
MIS/EMI

Cat. No.
HUSSYCD5031

COL/SONY 673782.2

SHOCK

COL/SONY 674102.2

TINTCD5083

COL/SONY 674061.2

WARNER
WARNER
WARNER
MOS/EMI
WARNER
MIS/EMI
TNS/BMG
EPI/SONY
SHOCK
DP/SONY
SHOCK
EPI/SONY
WARNER
SHOCK
TNS/BMG
CAP/EMI
CAP/EMI
MIS/EMI
BMG
SHOCK

Co.
SHOCK
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
MIS/EMI
EMI
COL/SONY
COL/SONY
CMB/SONY
PDR/UMA
UDA/UMA
CSR/SHK
VIR/EMI
FMR
WARNER
COL/SONY
TNS/BMG
MOS/EMI
MIS/EMI
CSR/SHK
MOS/EMI
MIS/EMI
WARNER
COL/SONY
WARNER
VE/UMA

5046672922
9362426382
SPHUNKO004
MOSCD5030
2467800912
PORNCD5011
SCBK664
674109.2
0148840STU
674041.2
ADICT141CD
673745.2
5046667272
TINTCD5086
SCBK662
5526902
5624122
HUSSYCD5034
74321976852
ADICT140CD

Cat. No.
CSRCD5187
MOSA026
REMIX002
BASS002
5914152
5122482000
5040692000
5106532000
9800001
9801227
CSRCD5182
CDSTUMM196
336072
9362484402
5054192000
CCBK7050
MOSA025
4PLAY002
CSRCD5185
MOSA022L
BLU001
2564600032
5087022000
0927435682
5896062
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ARIA Urban Chart - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
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TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
IGNITION - REMIX R Kelly <P> JIVE/BMG 82876542202
ANGEL Amanda Perez <G> EMI 5471922
GET BUSY Sean Paul <G> EW/WAR 7567880732
REIGN Ja Rule <G> RAL/UMA 9808216
CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 673964.2
21 QUESTIONS 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 9807195
BANG THIS The J Wess Project FMR VU12001CD
| KNOW WHAT YOU WANT Busta Rhymes and Mariah Carey <G> JIBMG 82876517512
BREATHE Blu Cantrell RCA/BMG 82876534012
| WANT YOU Thalia feat. Fat Joe CAP/EMI 5473602
FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z BMG 82876533812
BEWARE OF THE BOYS (MUNDIAN TO BACH KE) Panjabi MC feat. Jay-Z MOS/EMI  MOSCD5031
ROCK WIT YOU (AAAW BABY) Ashanti RAL/UMA 9807307
BEAUTIFUL Snoop Dogg <G> CAP/EMI 5519592
FAVOURITE THINGS Big Brovaz <G> EPI/SONY 673945.2
RISE & FALL Craig David WARNER 2467800962
I'M GLAD Jennifer Lopez <G> EPI/SONY 673829.2
GIRLFRIEND B2K EPI/SONY 674052.2
ACT A FOOL Ludacris RAL/UMA 9807319
I'VE NEVER SEEN RZA Feat. Xavier Naidoo SHOCK ~ METHODO008
ROCK YOUR BODY Justin Timberlake <G> JIVE/BMG 9254962
BUMP, BUMP, BUMP B2K feat. P. Diddy <P> EPI/SONY 673451.2
EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead LIBIWAR  LIBSP50762
CAN'T GET IT BACK Mis-Teeq WARNER 2467800972
SCANDALOUS Mis-Teeq <G> WARNER 2467800752
TITLE: Artist Co. Cat. No.
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera <P> RCA/BMG 07863680372
DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce <P> COL/SONY 5093952000
JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake <P> JIVE/BMG 9224632
THE EMINEM SHOW Eminem <P>7 UMA 4933272
GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN' 50 Cent <P> INR/UMA 4935442
EVERYONE DESERVES MUSIC Michael Franti & Spearhead LIB/IWAR LIBCD50692
CHAPTER Il Ashanti RAL/UMA 0771562
8 MILE Soundtrack <P>4 INR/UMA 4935322
DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul EW/WAR 7567931672
THE LAST TEMPTATION Ja Rule <G> RAL/UMA 0635422
MARSHALL MATHERS LP Eminem <P>4 UMA 4930622
CHOCOLATE FACTORY R Kelly JIVE/BMG 9225082
ANGEL Amanda Perez VIR/EMI 5830342
SLICKER THAN YOUR AVERAGE Craig David <P> WARNER 2467800255
THE SLIM SHADY LP Eminem <P> MCA/UMA  IND90287
2001 Dr. Dre <G> UMA 4904862
THIS IS ME...THEN Jennifer Lopez <P> EPI/SONY 5101282000
THE PROPHET: THE BEST OF THE WORKS 2Pac SHOCK DROW120
ULTIMATE COLLECTION Barry White <P> UMA 5604712
PAID THA COST TO BE DA BO$$ Snoop Dogg CAP/EMI 5391572
CRADLE TO THE GRAVE Soundtrack UMA 0636152
GREATEST HITS HISTORY VOLUME I Michael Jackson SONY 5018692000
DEATH ROW GREATEST HITS VOLUME 2 Various SHOCK DROW121
NELLYVILLE Nelly <P>3 UMA 0177472
SIMPLY DEEP Kelly Rowland <G> COL/SONY 5096042000
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ARIA Club Tracks - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
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TITLE:Artist
WASTED (Extended/16th Element mix) - Cam Farrar

SATISFACTION (Poxy Music/Robbie Rivera/Pez Tellet mix) - Benny Benassi pres The Biz

IT'S UP TO YOU (SHINING THROUGH) - Layo & Bushwacka!

THE POWER (OF BHANGRA) (Club mix) - Snap! vs. Motivo

THE FUNK HITS THE FAN - Plump DJs

LOVE @ FIRST SIGHT - Mary J Blige ft Method Man & P Diddy
SCANDAL IN NEW YORK (Original Scandal mix) - Satoshie Tomiie presents Ice
YOU WILL (MISS ME) (Kid Créme Vocal mix) - Pique & Nique
FRONTIN - Pharrell ft Jay Z

THE SWITCH (Scumfrog/Dino Lenny mix) - Planet Funk

ALL IN MY HEAD (Planet Funk/Decoder & Substance mix) - Kosheen
FEEL ALIVE (Original/Fatboy Slim/Scumfrog mix) - Pure Orange ft Shane Nolan
LIGHT YOUR ASS ON FIRE - Busta Rhymes ft Pharrell

NEVER LEAVE YOU (OH OH) - Lumidee

SMELLS LIKE TEEN SPIRIT 2003 (Adam Freeland mix) - Nirvana
ANYWAY (Steve Porter mix) - Amber

SCHWINGIN (Nick Thayer mix) - Bionik World

PRIDE'S PARANOIA (Ewan Pearson/Eric Prydz mix) - Futureshock
NEED ONE (Riton's Fashion mix) - Martina Topley Bird

A STAR IS BORN (Chocolate Puma/Vanity mix) - Chocolate Puma ft David Goncalves
THINGS COME AND GO - Mya ft Sean Paul

ELLE (Main mix) - DJ Gregory

SPARKS (Murk Downtown Miami/Roni Size mix) - Royksopp

BLACK SATSUMA - Koma & Bones

GOT TO LIVE TOGETHER - Phonomatic

KISS MY EYES (Antoine Clamaran Vocal/G Club mix) - Bob Sinclar
AYRA (Original/Matt Williams/Dave Joy mix) - DJ Energy

KICK THAT SHIT - Kai Jaxx

LOCKING DOWN (Mantronik mix) - Chicane

EVIL (Ewan Pearson /Tony Senghore/M Factor mix) - Ladytron

IN & OUT (Radikal Noiz/Original mix) - Radical Noiz ft Adeva

SO EASY (Derrick Carter mix) - Royksopp

THOIA THONG - R Kelly

E SAMBA (Full Intention/Club mix) - Junior Jack

LE FREAK - Wackside ft Chic

RIGHT THURR - Chingy ft JD & Trina

BASS KICK DOWN - Gary D

NOBODY LISTENS TO TECHNO (Bootleg mix) - Eminem vs Moby
SHADOWS - Arcane Rhythm

YOU'RE RUDE (GET FUCKED) (Silver Jubilee/Poxy Music mix) - Bad Cabbage
PAVEMENT CRACKS (Goldtrix/Scumfrog mix) - Annie Lennox
WESLEY MUSIC (Original mix) - RSL

JALEO - Truby Trio ft Cocha

FEEL THE FUNK (Lee Coombs mix) - Tony Faline

GET IT WHILE IT'S HOT - Nodesha

IMPOSSIBLE (Three Girl Rhumba mix) - Klonhertz

BOOMERANG (Igor S mix) - Igor S

COME TOGETHER (Original/Eric Prydz mix) - M Factor

ARE YOU READY FOR LOVE? (Ashley Beedle mix) - Elton John
BRASS IN POCKET (Original mix) - Ultra Nate
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XXX
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ARIA Hitseekers - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
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ARTIST Title

RZA FEAT. XAVIER NAIDOO I've Never Seen
TOMCRAFT Loneliness

GOLDFRAPP Strict Machine

AURORA Sleeping Satellite

MICHAEL WOODS FEAT IMOGEN BAILEY If U Want Me
FAST FOOD ROCKERS Fast Food Song
DUNCAN JAMES The Speed Of Life

NEW FOUND GLORY Head On Collision
FRANKIE J Don't Wanna Try

ROYCE DA 5'9" Boom

PAUL VAN DYK Nothing But You

TRAPT Headstrong

ISAAC JAMES Baby Likes It

MURK FEAT. KRISTINE W Some Lovin'

SIOBHAN DONAGHY Overrated

ELECTRIC SIX Gay Bar

CASANOVAS Let It Ride

THE WIGGLES FEAT. ROSS WILSON Eagle Rock
BEAM VS CYRUS FEAT MC HAMMER U Can't Touch This
GOB Give Up The Grudge

ARTIST Title

SEAN PAUL Dutty Rock

BROOKS & DUNN Red Dirt Road
AMANDA PEREZ Angel

A.F.l. Sing The Sorrow

ISLA GRANT Childhood Memories
PLANET FUNK Non Zero Sumness
KINGS OF LEON Youth & Young Manhood
THE BLACK KEYS Thickfreakness
SALMONELLA DUB One Drop East
BRAD PAISLEY Mud On The Tyres
MISCHA MAISKY Silent Woods: Heart Of Cell
ISLA GRANT Mother

NITIN SAWHNEY Human

FABOLOUS Street Dreams

THE PANICS A House On A Street In A Town I'm From
HOT ACTION COP Hot Action Cop
SPINESHANK Self-Destructive Pattern
ELECTRIC SIX Fire

IN-GRID Rendez-vous

MOYA BRENNAN Two Horizons

(Congratulations to the following who reached the top 50 for the first time).

Singles
™ W
1 8
2 4
3 6
4 5
5 12
6 7
7 14
8 9
9 10
10 15
11 13
12 11
13 3
14 16
15 -
16 17
17 18
18 -
19 -
20 -
Albums
™ W
1 2
2 5
3 R
4 4
5 9
6 3
7 1
8 17
9 -
10 15
11 6
12 -
13 14
14 7
15 19
16 20
17 16
18 13
19 -
20 8
Honour Roll:
Chart
Single
Single
Single
Single
Album

ARTIST Title

THALIA | Want You

AFI The Leaving Song Pt. Il
KURTIS MANTRONIK PRESENTS CHAMONIX How Did You Know (77 Strings)
AMY STUDT Misfit

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble
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Distributor Cat. No.
SHOCK  METHODO008
WARNER SPHUNK004

EMI AUCDMUTE295
WARNER 2467800912
EMI PORNCD5011

SONY 674109.2
BMG 82876542022
UMA 9809583
SONY 674050.2
SHOCK  METHODO001
SHOCK  ADICT141CD
WARNER 9362426212
SHOCK  TINTCD5086
FMR TB23932
WARNER 5046672062
SHOCK  XLS158CD
SHOCK  RUB169
ROA 3007572

EMI 5524122
BMG 82876517472

Distributor Cat. No.
WAR 7567931672
BMG 07863670702
EMI 5830342
UMA 4503802
SONY CDR0030
SONY 5106532000
BMG 82876523942
SHOCK  E80371-2
EMI 4907799
BMG 82876506052
UMA 4746812
SONY R0042

FMR VVR1021852
WARNER 7559627912
MGM BIG3

WAR 7567835542
UMA RR84542
SHOCK  XLCD169
BMG CCBK7050
UMA 9801068

DIST Catalogue No.
CAP/EMI 5473602
MCA/UMA 4504621
COL/SONY 674102.2
PDR/UMA 9800107
PRS/WAR 9362483762
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TITLE:Artist

HOME Dixie Chicks <P>2

WIDE OPEN SPACES Dixie Chicks <P>
ULTIMATE DOLLY PARTON Dolly Parton

RED DIRT ROAD Brooks & Dunn

FLY Dixie Chicks <G>

ELECTRIC RODEO Lee Kernaghan <P>
BARRICADES & BRICKWALLS Kasey Chambers <P>7
MUD ON THE TYRES Brad Paisley

GOLDEN ROAD Keith Urban <G>

UP! Shania Twain <P>2

COME ON OVER Shania Twain <P>15

DRIVE Alan Jackson <G>

THE VERY BEST OF SLIM DUSTY Slim Dusty
TRUE BLUE - THE VERY BEST OF John Williamson <P>2
LEGENDARY - JOHN DENVER John Denver <P>2
COWBOY DREAMS Adam Harvey

GREATEST HITS Lonestar

TWISTED ANGEL LeAnn Rimes <G>

THE CAPTAIN Kasey Chambers <P>3
BEAUTIFUL CIRCLE Sara Storer

ARIA Country Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
Co.

MMT/SMA
SONY
RCA/BMG
ARI/BMG
SONY
ABC/UMA
CAP/EMI
ARI/BMG
WEA/WAR
MCY/UMA
POL/UMA
ARIIBMG
EMI

EMI
RCA/BMG
ABC/UMA
RCA/BMG
SONY
CAP/EMI
ABC/UMA

ARIA Classical - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
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TITLE:Artist

PURE Hayley Westenra

SAFFIRE - THE AUSTRALIAN GUITAR QUARTET Saffire
PRAISE - MUSIC OF INSPIRATION Various

SILENT WOODS: HEART OF CELL Mischa Maisky

VERY BEST OF RELAXING CLASSICS Various
ROMANZA Andrea Bocelli <P>5

HAREM Sarah Brightman

UTOPIA-CHILLED CLASSICS Various

JOSH GROBAN Josh Groban <G>

SONATAS AND FANTASIES Slava Grigoryan

PLAY Slava Grigoryan

ALED Aled Jones

REPRISE Russell Watson

TIME TO SAY GOODBYE Sarah Brightman

ALLEGRI MISERERE - SACRED MUSIC Cantillation

THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Herbert Von Karajan
LORD OF THE RINGS 2 - THE TWO TOWERS Soundtrack
CLASSICS Sarah Brightman <P>

THE MOST BEAUTIFUL CLASSICAL MUSIC EVER Various
ONCE MORE WITH FEELING Joss Whedon
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Co.

UMA
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
PCI/UMA
UMA
MER/UMA
EMI

UMA
WARNER
UMA
ACL/UMA
ACL/UMA
UMA

EMI
ACL/UMA
PCI/UMA
WARNER
EMI

MRA
UMA

Cat. No.
5093542000
489842.2
82876520082
07863670702
495151.2
12432
5353322
82876506052
0927492202
1703502
5462022
07863670392
5842352
8146314
74321659632
12962
82876516162
5098052000
5203552
12522

Cat. No.
4752202
4767012
9801033
4746812
4738622
4564562
5575352
4708342
9362481542
4722242
4728242
0644792
4738402
5565112
4728812
4742052
9362484082
5332572
590642
4735992
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ARIA Jazz & Blues Albums - Week Commencing 18th August
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TITLE:Artist

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones <P>7

MICHAEL BUBLE Michael Buble

LADY SINGS THE BLUES Various <G>

GOLD Ella Fitzgerald

A WONDERFUL WORLD Tony Bennett & k.d. lang <P>

VERY BEST OF SMOOTH JAZZ Various

CLAPTON CHRONICLES: THE BEST OF ERIC CLAPTON Eric Clapton <P>

DOWN WITH LOVE: MUSIC FROM AND INSPIRED BY THE MOTION
PICTURE Soundtrack

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall <G>

THE LOOK OF LOVE Diana Krall <P>

WOMEN IN BLUE Various

CAFE DE FLORE Various

TOURIST St. Germain <P>

KIND OF BLUE Miles Davis <G>

MAMBO SINUENDO Ry Cooder & Manual Galban
BUENA VISTA SOCIAL CLUB Ry Cooder <P>
ROMANCE Frank Sinatra <G>

MILES DAVIS - IN PERSON FRIDAY NIGHT AT THE BLACKHAWK Miles
Davis

WHEN I LOOK IN YOUR EYES Diana Krall
THE ESSENTIAL TONY BENNETT Tony Bennett

© 2003 ARIA
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2003

Co. Cat. No.
EMI 5820672
PRS/WAR 9362483762
EMI 5813442

VE/UMA 9800276
COL/SONY 5100962000
VE/UMA 0393942
PRS/WAR 9362475692

PRS/WAR 9362484802

VE/UMA 0651092
VE/UMA 5898672
EMI 8574632
UMA 0695332
EMI 5262012
COL/SONY 487496.2
NONE/WAR 7559796912
MRA WCD050
WARNER 8122735892

SONY C2K87097

VE/UMA 0653742
SONY C2K86634
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ARIA DVD Chart Week Commencing 18t August 2003

TITLE / ARTIST
THE LAST TIME John Farnham
HELL FREEZES OVER Eagles

THE UP IN SMOKE TOUR Dr Dre, Eminem, Snoop Dog, Ice Cube, Warren G.

THE DVD COLLECTION: LIVE AT WEMBLEY Queen
ONE NIGHT ONLY Bee Gees

SUPERNATURAL CONCERT SPECIAL Santana
BLACK & WHITE NIGHT Roy Orbison

DVD Led Zeppelin

SO FRESH THE STORY SO FAR 2003 Various
BLACK Metallica

LIVE IN PARIS Diana Krall

LIVE AND LOOSE IN PARIS Phil Collins

LIVE BY REQUEST Bee Gees

AN EVENING WITH THE DIXIE CHICKS Dixie Chicks
PEPSI - MORE MUSIC THE DVD VOLUME 2 Various
TOURING BAND 2000 Pearl Jam

LIVE AT THE ROYAL ALBERT HALL The Corrs

THE ROBBIE WILLIAMS SHOW Robbie Williams
THUG ANGEL - THE LIFE OF AN OUTLAW Tupac Shakur (2Pac)
IT HAD TO BE YOU Rod Stewart

LOVE SONG DEDICATIONS VOLUME 3 Various

LADIES & GENTLEMEN... THE BEST OF GEORGE MICHAEL George Michael

NEIL DIAMOND'S GREATEST HITS LIVE Neil Diamond

LIVE AT THE ALBERT Robbie Williams

LET'S GET LOUD Jennifer Lopez

LIVE IN CHICAGO Jeff Buckley

THE GIRLIE SHOW LIVE FROM DOWN UNDER Madonna

ANY GIVEN THURSDAY John Mayer

VH1: STORYTELLERS Matchbox 20

THE DVD COLLECTION: GREATEST HITS VOL. 1 Queen

THE SECOND COMING Kiss

LIVE IN CONCERT Cher

20,000 WATT RSL - THE MIDNIGHT OIL COLLECTION Midnight Oil
24 NIGHTS Eric Clapton

MY REFLECTION Christina Aguilera

VISIONS OF THE BEAST Iron Maiden

THE BATTLE OF MEXICO CITY Rage Against The Machine
GUNS, GOD AND GOVERNMENT WORLD TOUR Marilyn Manson
THE DEFINITIVE COLLECTION Abba

LIVE IN NEW ORLEANS Norah Jones

© 2003 ARIA
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COMPANY
GOTH/BMG
WARNER
WEA/WAR
EMI
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
WARNER
JVIUMA
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
RED/SONY
EPI/SONY
EW/WAR
CAP/EMI
WEA/WAR
JIBMG
COL/SONY
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
CAP/EMI
EPI/SONY
COL/SONY
WARNER
COL/SONY
WEA/WAR
EMI
WEA/WAR
WEA/WAR
COL/SONY
PRS/WAR
WEA/WAR
EMI
EPI/SONY
WEA/WAR
UMA

EMI

CAT.NO
74321969019
8573830902
8573868232
4906399
0927420282
8573830512
8573862142
0349701982
9808010
8573899022
0927462352
3984234662
0927436402
CVD55322
RV0087
EVD54010
7567808712
4904029
0927453352
82876503929
202087.9
200850.9
CvD49014
4926859
54137.9
CVvD50216
7599383912
CVD55315
0927460792
4929449
8573830552
8573801772
201343.9
7599381932
8573878102
4904059
50213.9
0927491252
0174459
4904319



UK Chart - Week Commencing 18t August 2003

Singles

™w Lw TITLE Artist

1 1 BREATHE Blu Cantrell feat Sean Paul

2 2 PRETTY GREEN EYES Ultrabeat

3 - SLEEPING WITH THE LIGHT ON Busted

4 - COMPLETE Jaimeson

5 5 NEVER LEAVE YOU (UH OOOH UH OOOH) Lumidee
6 4 FOUR MINUTE WARNING Mark Owen

7 6 FRONTIN' Pharrell Williams feat. Jay-Z

8 - FINEST DREAMS Richard X feat Kelis

9 3 HOORAY HOORAY (IT'S A CHEEKY HOLIDAY) Cheeky Girls

SNAKE R Kelly feat Big Trigger
1" - STUCK Stacie Orrico
12 10 CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce

13 8 NEVER GONNA LEAVE YOUR SIDE Daniel Bedingfield
14 7 SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

15 - DID MY TIME Korn

16 12 FLY ON THE WINGS OF LOVE XTM & DJ Chucky Presents Annia
17 9 I'M IN HEAVEN J Nevins feat. Holly James

18 1 SATISFACTION Benny Benassi Presents The Biz

19 - BEST OF ORDER David Sneddon

20 13 BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence

Albums

W W TITLE Artist

1 - AMERICAN TUNE Eva Cassidy

2 1 ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams

3 3 GOTTA GET THROUGH THIS Daniel Bedingfield

4 6 DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

5 2 MAGIC AND MEDICINE Coral

6 9 BUSTED Busted

7 - KOKOPELLI Kosheen

8 4 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce

9 5 YOU GOTTA GO THERE TO COME BACK Stereophonics
10 8 PERMISSION TO LAND Darkness

11 7 INNOCENT EYES Delta Goodrem

1210 YOUTH AND YOUNG MANHOOD Kings Of Leon

13 N STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

14 - PARTYTIME Cheeky Girls

15 14 THE COLLECTION Barry White

16 13 THE VERY BEST OF — THE GREATEST HITS OF George Benson
17 12 SO MUCH FOR THE CITY Thrills

18 THE ESSENTIAL LUTHER VANDROSS Luther Vandross

19 15 FALLEN Evanescence
20 20 JUSTIFIED Justin Timberlake

(Courtesy of BPI®)
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US Billboard Charts — Chart Dated 18" August 2003

The Billboard Hot 100 — Top 20
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TITLE Artist

CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce feat. Jay-Z

RIGHT THURR Chingy

P.I.M.P. 50 Cent

SHAKE YA TAILFEATHER Nelly, P. Diddy & Murphy Lee
NEVER LEAVE YOU - UH OOH, UH OOOH! Lumidee
INTO YOU Fabolous Feat. Tamia Or Ashanti

FRONTIN' Pharrell Featuring Ja Rule

GET LOW - Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz Featuring Ying Yang Twins
UNWELL Matchbox Twenty

IN THOSE JEANS Ginuwine

WHERE IS THE LOVE Black Eyed Peas

ROCK WIT YOU (AWWW BABY) Ashanti

MAGIC STICK Lil" Kim Featuring Mr. Cheeks

DRIFT AWAY Uncle Kracker feat Dobie Gray

LIKE GLUE Sean Paul

ARE YOU HAPPY NOW? Michelle Branch

MISS INDEPENDENT Kelly Clarkson

BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence Feat Paul McCoy

MY LOVE IS LIKE ...WO Mya

IT'S FIVE O'CLOCK SOMEWHERE Alan Jackson & Jimmy Buffett

The Billboard 200 - Top 20

LOOD\IG)O’I#@N_\E

TITLE Artist

BAD BOYS Il Soundtrack

NOW 13 Various

FALLEN Evanescence

DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce

JACKPOT Chingy

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN’ 50 Cent

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

WHAT THE WORLD NEEDS NOW IS LOVE Wynonna
CHAPTER Il Ashanti

METEORA Linkin Park

DANCE WITH MY FATHER Luther Vandross
THE VERY BEST OF CHER Cher

MOODRING Mya

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD Coldplay

14 SHADES OF GREY Staind

STRAYS Jane’s Addiction

THE LIZZIE MCGUIRE MOVIE Soundtrack
HOTEL PAPER Michelle Branch

KINGS OF CRUNK Lil Jon & The East Side Boyz
THE YOUNG AND THE HOPELESS Good Charlotte

(Courtesy of Billboard®)

© 2003 ARIA

The ARIA Report



Singles
™w Lw
1 2
2 3
3 1
4 5
5 1
6 4
7 6
8 9
9 -
10 -
1" 7
12 12
13 -
14 15
15 13
16 19
17 -
18 10
19 8
20 -
Albums
™ LW
1 2
2 1
3 4
4 3
5 6
6 5
7 -
8 12
9 9
10 10
11 7
12 8
13 1
14 16
15 14
16 20
17 15
18 17
19 -
20 19

European Top 20 Charts - Week Commencing 18t August 2003

Title/Artist

BRING ME TO LIFE Evanescence

CHIHUAHUA DJ Bobo

CRAZY IN LOVE Beyonce Knowles feat Jay-Z

BREATHE Blu Cantrell feat. Sean Paul

NEVER LEAVE YOU Lumidee

GET BUSY Sean Paul

SATISFACTION Benny Benassi pres. The Biz

JE VOULAIS TE DIRE QUE JE TATTENDS Jonatan Cerrada
ICH DENK AN DICH Pur

PRETTY GREEN EYES Ultrabeat

IN THE SHADOWS The Rasmus

LAISSE PARLER LES GENS Jocelyne Labylle & Jacob Desvarieux
HOORAY HOORAY (IT'S A CHEEKY HOLIDAY) The Cheeky Girls
STUCK Stacie Orrico

BURGER DANCE DJ Otzi

DJ Diam’s

FOUR MINUTE WARNING Mark Owen

AICHA Outlandish

SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL Robbie Williams

FRONTIN Pharrell Williams feat Jay-Z

Title/Artist

FALLEN Evenescence

DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE Beyonce Knowles
ESCAPOLOGY Robbie Williams

ARIOLA Eros Ramazzotti

DUTTY ROCK Sean Paul

COME AWAY WITH ME Norah Jones

TOUR DE FRANCE 03 Kraftwerk

DEAD LETTERS Rasmus

UP! Shania Twain

HOME Simply Red

ST ANGER Metallica

MAGIC AND MEDICINE The Coral

GOTTA GET THROUGH THIS Daniel Bedingfield
AMERICAN LIFE Madonna

YOU GOTTA GO THERE TO COME BACK Stereophonics
STRIPPED Christina Aguilera

GET RICH OR DIE TRYIN’ 20 Cent

EMINEM The Eminem Show

LET GO Auvril Lavigne

LE CHEMIN KYO

(Courtesy: Music & Media®)
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NZ Top 20 Chart - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

Singles
TW LW Title/Artist
STAND UP - Scribe
1 WHERE IS THE LOVE? - Black Eyed Peas
4 IGNITION REMIX - R. Kelly
2 CRAZY IN LOVE - Beyonce feat. Jay Z
- MAREKO (HERE TO STAY) - Mareko
BETTER - Brooke Fraser
6 LOST WITHOUT YOU - Delta Goodrem
8 ROCK YOUR BODY - Justin Timberlake
5 BRING ME TO LIFE - Evanesence
10 15 BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED WATER - Clay Aiken
UNWELL - Matchbox 20
12 9 21 QUESTIONS - 50 Cent & Nate Dogg
13 7 PHLEX - Blindspott
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14 - ANGEL - Amanda Perez
15 11 BEAUTIFUL - Snoop Dogg
16 - ARE YOU HAPPY NOW? - Michelle Branch

17 13 | KNOW WHAT YOU WANT - Busta Rhymes
18 17 INTUITION - Jewel

19 12 VERONA - Elemeno P

20 18 FOREVER AND FOR ALWAYS - Shania Twain

Albums

LW  Title/Artist

PURE - Hayley Westenra

BEAUTIFUL COLLISION - Bic Runga

A RUSH OF BLOOD TO THE HEAD -Coldplay
LOVE AND DISRESPECT - Elemeno P
FALLEN - Evanescence

THE VERY BEST OF - George Benson
INNOCENT EYES - Delta Goodrem

8 WHITE SUNDAY - Mareko

10 ELEPHUNK - Black Eyed Peas

10 9 JUSTIFIED - Justin Timberlake

12 AUDIOSLAVE - Audioslave

12 6 COME AWAY WITH ME - Norah Jones

13 - THE ULTIMATE COLLECTION - Barry White
14 14 DANGEROUSLY IN LOVE - Beyonce Knowles
15 13 DIAMONDS ON THE INSIDE - Ben Harper

16 16 BLINDSPOTT - Blindspott

17 - VULTURE STREET - Powderfinger

18 - REVIVAL - Katchafire

19 19 ATOMIC KITTEN - Atomic Kitten

20 18 CHARLIE'S ANGELS 2: FULL THROTTLE - Soundtrack
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Australasian Artist Overseas Chart Performance - Week Commencing 18t August 2003

Singles

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

The Roc Project Feat

ARENA, TINA Never (Past Tense) SMA USA 98 () 18.08.03

GOODREM, DELTA  Lost Without You SMA UK 38 (31) 18.08.03
Europe 80 (72) 18.08.03

MINOGUE, DANNIl  Don't Wanna Lose This Feeling WAR UK 58 (65) 18.08.03

URBAN, KEITH Who Wouldn't Wanna Be Me EMI USA 67 (75) 18.08.03

Albums

Artists Title Dist. Country ™ LW Date

GOODREM, DELTA  Innocent Eyes SMA UK 11 (7) 18.08.03
Europe 28 (18) 18.08.03

URBAN, KEITH Golden Road EMI USA 96 () 18.08.03
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New Releases Singles - Week Commencing 18th August 2003
BLACK REBEL STOP CD - Singles EMI 5474512
MOTORCYCLE CLUB
STOP - WHATEVER HAPPENED TO MY ROCK AND ROLL (PUNK SONG) (TRIPLE J 'LIVE @ THE WIRELESS') -
SPREAD YOUR LOVE (TRIPLE J 'LIVE @ THE WIRELESS') - HIGH/LOW - TAKE THEM ON, ON YOUR OWN

CHINGY RIGHT THURR CD - Singles EMI 5529242
RIGHT THURR - MOB WIT ME - RIGHT THURR

EMINEM BUSINESS CD - Singles UMA 9807724

CD - Singles UMA 9807723

BUMP HEADS (DJ GREEN LANTERN VERSION) - BUSINESS (A CAPELLA VERSION) - BUSINESS (ALBUM
VERSION) - BUSINESS (VIDEO) (LIVE FROM BARCELONA)

EVANESCENCE  GOING UNDER CD - Singles SMA 6740862
GOING UNDER - GOING UNDER (LIVE ACOUSTIC VERSION) - HEART SHAPED BOX (LIVE ACOUSTIC
VERSION) - GOING UNDER (VIDEO VERSION)

FANNYPACK CAMELTOE CD - Singles FMR TB24022

GRINSPOON 1000 MILES CD - Singles UMA 9808673
BOLTCUTTER (LIVE @ ENMORE THEATRE) - ROCKSHOW (LIVE @ ENMORE THEATRE) - 1000 MILES (ALBUM
VERSION) - 1000 MILES (ENHANCED VIDEO) - 1000 MILES (LIVE @ ENMORE THEATRE)

HUSSLERS REVENGEMAGIC CARPET RIDE CD - Singles EMI HUSSYCD5037
MAGIC CARPET RIDE (ORIGINAL RADIO EDIT) - MAGIC CARPET RIDE (IN THA BOX 12" EDIT) - MAGIC CARPET
RIDE (IN THA BOX 12") - MAGIC CARPET RIDE (IN THA BOX DUB) - MAGIC CARPET RIDE (MOONBOOTICA
DUB) - MAGIC CARPET RIDE (MOONBOOTICA REMIX)

JANE'S ADDICTION  JUST BECAUSE CD - Singles EMI 5526282
JUST BECAUSE - SUFFER SOME (LIVE) - PRICE | PAY (LIVE), THE

JUNIOR JACK ESAMBA CD - Singles FMR PIASB107CDMP

LITTLE BIRDY LITTLE BIRDY EP Vinyl - Singles EMI ELEVENV16
RELAPSE - BEAUTIFUL

LLOYD, ALEX COMING HOME CD - Singles EMI 5528672
COMING HOME - GOLDEN SLUMBERS - BIRD ON A WIRE - AMERICA (ACOUSTIC VERSION)

MONICA SO GONE CD - Singles BMG 82876552892

SIMPLY RED FAKE CD - Singles UMA 9810518

FAKE (ALBUM EDIT) - FAKE (ENHANCED VIDEO) - FAKE (LIVE) - FAKE (LOVE TO INFINITY CLASSIC RADIO
MIX) - FAKE (RADIO MIX)
SMASHMOUTH  YOU ARE MY NUMBER ONE CD - Singles UGE 9810224
STILLS, THE REMEMBERESE CD - Singles WAR 7567881552
STILL IN LOVE SONG (SINGLE VERSION) - KILLER BEES (SINGLE VERSION) - TALK TO ME (4 TRACK
VERSION) - STILL IN LOVE SONG (EXTENDED 12" REMIX)

WILLIAMS, ROBBIE SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL CD - Singles EMI 5527670
CD - Singles EMI 4907859

SOMETHING BEAUTIFUL - BERLINER STAR - COFFEE TEA & SYMPATHY - PHOTO GALLERY
WONDER, WAYNE  NO LETTING GO CD - Singles WAR 7567881402

NO LETTING GO (ALBUM VERSION) - NO LETTING GO (ALT MIX) - NO LETTING GO (INSTRUMENTAL)
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ARIA New Releases Albums - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

AC/DC BLOW UP YOUR VIDEO Compact Disc FMR 336572
HEATSEEKER - THAT'S THE WAY | WANNA ROCK 'N' ROLL - MEANSTREAK - GO ZONE - KISSIN DYNAMITE -
NICK OF TIME - SOME SIN FOR NUTHIN - RUFF STUFF - TWO'S UP - THIS MEANS WAR
FLICK OF THE SWITCH Compact Disc FMR 336582
RISING POWER - THIS HOUSE IS ON FIRE - FLICK OF THE SWITCH - NERVOUS SHAKEDOWN - LANDSLIDE -
GUNS FOR HIRE - DEEP IN THE HOLE - BEDLAM IN BELGIUM - BADLANDS - BRAIN SHAKE
FLY ON THE WALL Compact Disc FMR 336592
FLY ON THE WALL - SHAKE YOUR FOUNDATIONS - FIRST BLOOD - DANGER - SINK THE PINK - PLAYING WITH
GIRLS - STAND UP - HELL OR HIGH WATER - BACK IN BUSINESS - SEND FOR THE MAN
IF YOU WANT BLOOD YOU'VE GOT IT Compact Disc FMR 336452
RIFF RAFF - HELL AIN'T A BAD PLACE TO BE - BAD BOY BOOGIE - JACK, THE - PROBLEM CHILD - WHOLE
LOTTA ROSIE - ROCK 'N' ROLL DAMNATION - HIGH VOLTAGE - LET THERE BE ROCK - ROCKER

ALIEN ANT FARM TRUANT Compact Disc UMA 4504584

AMIEL AUDIO OUT Compact Disc FMR 336352

AMOS, TORI TAKE 2 (LITTLE EARTHQUAKES / BOYS FOR PELE) Compact Disc WAR 7567932102
BEAUTY QUEEN / HORSES - CRUCIFY - BLOOD ROSES - GIRL - FATHER LUCIFER - SILENT ALL THESE YEARS -
PROFESSIONAL WIDOW - PRECIOUS THINGS - MR ZEBRA - WINTER - MARIANNE - HAPPY PHANTOM - CAUGHT
A LITE SNEEZE - CHINA - MUHAMMAD MY FRIEND - LEATHER - HEY JUPITER - MOTHER - WAY DOWN - TEAR IN
YOUR HAND - LITTLE AMSTERDAM - ME AND A GUN - TALULA - LITTLE EARTHQUAKES - NOT THE RED BARON -
AGENT ORANGE - DOUGHNUT SONG - IN THE SPRINGTIME OF HIS VOODOO - PUTTING THE DAMAGE ON -
TWINKLE

ATHLETE VEHICLES & ANIMALS Compact Disc EMI 5823412
EL SALVADOR - WESTSIDE - ONE MILLION - SHAKE THOSE WINDOWS - BEAUTIFUL - NEW PROJECT - YOU GOT
THE STYLE - VEHICLES & ANIMALS - OUT OF NOWHERE - DUNGENESS - YOU KNOW - LE CASIO

ATOMIC BOOM, BOOM Compact Disc UGE 0382642

BALTIMORE SYMPHONIES NOS. 2 & 3 Compact Disc UMA CD80182

SYMPHONY

ORCHESTRA
SYMPHONY NO. 2 IN C MAJOR, OP.61 - SYMPHONY NO. 3 IN E FLAT MAJOR, OP.97 "RHENISH"
SYMPHONIES NOS. 1& 4 Compact Disc UMA CD80230
SYMPHONY NO. 1IN B FLAT MAJOR, OP.38 "SPRING" - SYMPHONY NO. 4 IN D MINOR, OP.120

BARDOT TAKE 2 (BARDOT / PLAY IT LIKE THAT) Compact Disc WAR 2564607492
THESE DAYS - PLAY IT LIKE THAT - | SHOULD'VE NEVER LET YOU GO - | NEED SOMEBODY - HIGHER THAN
HEAVEN - FEEL RIGHT - POISON - A.S.A.P. (ALBUM VERSION) - MISSIN' YOUR LOVE - DON'T CALL ME (I'LL CALL
YOU) - DOWN - LOVE WILL FIND A WAY - OTHER SIDE OF LOVE - DIRTY WATER - WHAT HAVE YOU DONE - YOU
GOT ME FEELING - LOVE ME NO MORE - IT'S ALRIGHT - GIRLS DO, BOYS DON'T - BEFORE | LET YOU GO -
HOLDING ON - GIRLS OF THE NIGHT - GOT ME WHERE YOU WANT ME - WHEN THE CAT'S AWAY

BLUES BROTHERS TAKE 2 (THE BLUES BROTHERS / MADE IN AMERICA) Compact Disc WAR 7567932062

CANTRELL, BLU
CHAPMAN, TRACY

CLAPTON, ERIC

COAL CHAMBER
COLTRANE, JOHN

CRUSADERS, THE

CRUZ, CELIA
DASHBOARD
CONFESSIONAL
DAVIS, MILES

SHE CAUGHT THE KATY - SOUL FINGER - PETER GUNN THEME - WHO'S MAKING LOVE - GIMME SOME LOVIN' -
DO YOU LOVE ME - SHAKE A TAIL FEATHER - GUILTY - EVERYBODY NEEDS SOMEBODY TO LOVE - PERRY
MASON THEME - OLD LANDMARK, THE - RIOT IN CELL BLOCK NUMBER NINE - THINK - GREEN ONIONS -
THEME FROM RAWHIDE - [ AIN'T GOT YOU - MINNIE THE MOOCHER - FROM THE BOTTOM - SWEET HOME
CHICAGO - GOING BACK TO MIAMI - JAILHOUSE ROCK

BITTERSWEET Compact Disc BMG 82876534032
TAKE 2 (TRACY CHAPMAN / CROSSROADS) Compact Disc WAR 7559621332
CROSSROADS - TALKIN' BOUT A REVOLUTION - BRIDGES - FAST CAR - FREEDOM NOW - ACROSS THE LINES -
MATERIAL WORLD - BEHIND THE WALL - BE CAREFUL OF MY HEART - BABY CAN | HOLD YOU - SUBCITY -
MOUNTAINS O' THINGS - BORN TO FIGHT - SHE'S GOT HER TICKET - A HUNDRED YEARS - WHY? - THIS TIME -
FOR MY LOVER - ALL THAT YOU HAVE IS YOUR SOUL - IF NOT NOW... - FOR YOU

TAKE 2 (UNPLUGGED / FROM THE CRADLE) Compact Disc WAR 9362483882
BLUES BEFORE SUNRISE - SIGNE - THIRD DEGREE - BEFORE YOU ACCUSE ME - RECONSIDER BABY - HEY
HEY, BABY - HOOCHIE COOCHIE MAN - TEARS IN HEAVEN - FIVE LONG YEARS - LONELY STRANGER - I'M
TORE DOWN - NOBODY KNOWS YOU WHEN YOU'RE DOWN AND OUT - HOW LONG BLUES - LAYLA - GOIN'
AWAY BABY - RUNNING ON FAITH - BLUES LEAVE ME ALONE - WALKIN' BLUES - SINNER'S PRAYER - ALBERTA
* MOTHERLESS CHILD - SAN FRANCISCO BAY BLUES - IT HURTS ME TOO - MALTED MILK - SOMEDAY AFTER A
WHILE - OLD LOVE - STANDIN' ROUND CRYING - ROLLIN' & TUMBLIN' - DRIFTIN' - GROANING THE BLUES

TAKE 2 (MONEY & CIGARETTES / BEHIND THE SUN) Compact Disc WAR 9362460372
SHE'S WAITING - SHE'S WAITING - SEE WHAT LOVE CAN DO - SEE WHAT LOVE CAN DO - SAME OLD BLUES -
SAME OLD BLUES - KNOCK ON WOOD - KNOCK ON WOOD - SOMETHING'S HAPPENING - SOMETHING'S
HAPPENING - FOREVER MAN - FOREVER MAN - IT ALL DEPENDS - IT ALL DEPENDS * TANGLED IN LOVE -
TANGLED IN LOVE - NEVER MAKE YOU CRY - NEVER MAKE YOU CRY - JUST LIKE A PRISONER - JUST LIKE A
PRISONER - BEHIND THE SUN - BEHIND THE SUN

GIVING THE DEVIL HIS DUE Compact Disc UMA RR83892
A LOVE SUPREME Compact Disc UGE 9801092
PART IIl - PURSUANCE - PART IV - PSALM - PART 1 - ACKNOWLEDGEMENT - PART 11 - RESOLUTION

VERY BEST OF THE CRUSA, THE Compact Disc UGE 5899442

CHAIN REACTION - CREOLE - DONT LET IT GET YOU DOWN - FREE AS THE WIND - GREASY SPOON - | FELT
THE LOVE - PUT IT WHERE YOU WANT IT - SCRATCH - SO FAR AWAY - STREET LIFE - WAY BACK HOME

EXITOS ETERNOS Compact Disc UGE 0674042
A MARK A MISSION A BRAND A SCAR Compact Disc FMR VR385
TAKE 2 (TUTU / DOO BOP) Compact Disc WAR 9362485372

MYSTERY - TUTU - DOO BOP SONG, THE - TOMAAS - CHOCOLATE CHIP - PORTIA - HIGH SPEED CHASE -
SPLATCH - BLOW - BACKYARD RITUAL - SONYA - PERFECT WAY - FANTASY - DON'T LOSE YOUR MIND * DUKE
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DOORS, THE

EAGLES, THE

ELAN
ELLING, KURT
ELLIOTT, MISSY

FRANKLIN,
ARETHA

BOOTY - FULL NELSON - MYSTERY

TAKE 2 (MORRISON HOTEL / L.A. WOMAN) Compact Disc WAR 7559617212
CHANGELING - ROAD HOUSE BLUES - LOVE HER MADLY - WAITING FOR THE SUN - BEEN DOWN SO LONG -
YOU MAKE ME REAL - CARS HISS BY MY WINDOW - PEACE FROG - L.A. WOMAN - BLUE SUNDAY - L' AMERICA -
SHIP OF FOOLS - HYACINTH HOUSE - LAND HO! - CRAWLING KING SNAKE - SPY, THE - WASP (TEXAS RADIO &
THE, THE - QUEEN OF THE HIGHWAY - RIDERS ON THE STORM - INDIAN SUMMER - MAGGIE M'GILL

TAKE 2 (LIVE IN HOLLYWOOD / ABSOLUTELY LIVE) Compact Disc WAR 7559629112
HOUSE ANNOUNCER - WELCOME (AQUARIUS PERFORMANCE 2) - WHO DO YOU LOVE - BACK DOOR MAN (
LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - ALABAMA SONG - BREAK ON THROUGH ( TO THE OTHER SIDE
) ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - BACKDOOR MAN - WHEN THE MUSIC'S OVER ( LIVE
AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - LOVE HIDES - YOU MAKE ME REAL ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE
PERFORMANCE 2 ) - FIVE TO ONE - UNIVERSAL MIND ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - BUILD
ME A WOMAN - TOUCH ME ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - WHEN THE MUSIC'S OVER - SOUL
KITCHEN ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - CLOSE TO YOU - JIM INTRODUCES RAY (AQUARIUS
PERFORMANCE 2) - UNIVERSAL MIND - CLOSE TO YOU ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2) -
PETITION THE LORD WITH PRAYER - WHAT WOULD YOU LIKE TO HEAR? (AQUARIUS PERFORMANCE 2) -
DEAD CATS, DEAD RATS - PEACE FROG ( INSTRUMENTAL ) ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) -
BREAK ON THROUGH #2 - BLUE SUNDAY ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - LIONS IN THE
STREET - FIVE TO ONE ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - WAKE UP - CELEBRATION OF THE
LIZARD ( LIVE AQUARIUS THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - A LITTLE GAME - LIGHT MY FIRE ( LIVE AQUARIUS
THEATRE PERFORMANCE 2 ) - HILL DWELLERS, THE - NOT TO TOUCH THE EARTH - NAMES OF THE KINGDOM
- PALACE OF EXILE, THE - SOUL KITCHEN

TAKE 2 (THE DOORS / STRANGE DAYS) Compact Disc WAR 7559617222
STRANGE DAYS - BREAK ON THROUGH (TO THE OTHER - YOU'RE LOST LITTLE GIRL - SOUL KITCHEN - LOVE
ME TWO TIMES - CRYSTAL SHIP - UNHAPPY GIRL - TWENTIETH CENTURY FOX - HORSE LATITUDES -
ALABAMA SONG (WHISKEY BAR) - MOONLIGHT DRIVE - LIGHT MY FIRE - PEOPLE ARE STRANGE - BACK DOOR
MAN - MY EYES HAVE SEEN YOU - | LOOKED AT YOU - | CAN'T SEE YOUR FACE IN MY MIND - END OF THE
NIGHT - WHEN THE MUSIC'S OVER - TAKE IT AS IT COMES - END, THE

TAKE 2 (HOTEL CALIFORNIA / DESPERADO) Compact Disc WAR 7559621342
HOTEL CALIFORNIA - DOOLIN' DALTON - NEW KID IN TOWN - TWENTY ONE - LIFE IN THE FAST LANE - OUT OF
CONTROL - WASTED TIME - TEQUILA SUNRISE - WASTED TIME (REPRISE) - DESPERADO - VICTIM OF LOVE -
CERTAIN KIND OF FOOL - PRETTY MAIDS ALL IN AROW - DOOLIN' DALTON (INSTRUMENTAL) - TRY AND LOVE
AGAIN - OUTLAW MAN - LAST RESORT, THE + SATURDAY NIGHT - BITTER CREEK - DOOLIN'
DALTON/DESPERADO

TAKE 2 (THE EAGLES / ONE OF THESE NIGHTS) Compact Disc WAR 7559629122
ONE OF THESE NIGHTS - TAKE IT EASY - TOO MANY HANDS - WITCHY WOMAN - HOLLYWOOD WALTZ - CHUG
ALL NIGHT - JOURNEY OF THE SORCERER - MOST OF US ARE SAD - LYIN' EYES - NIGHTINGALE - TAKE IT TO
THE LIMIT - TRAIN LEAVES HERE THIS MORNING - VISIONS - TAKE THE DEVIL - AFTER THE THRILL IS GONE -
EARLYBIRD - | WISH YOU PEACE - PEACEFUL EASY FEELING - TRYIN'

STREET CHILD Compact Disc FMR 336632
MAN IN THE AIR Compact Disc EMI 5909482
TAKE 2 (SUPA DUPA FLY / DA REAL WORLD) Compact Disc WAR 7559626962

BUSTA'S INTRO (FEATURING BUSTA RHYMES) - MYSTERIOUS (INTRO) - HIT 'EM WIT DA HEE (FEATURING LIL
KIM) - BEAT BITERS - SOCK IT 2 ME (FEATURING DA BRAT) - BUSA RHYME (FEATURING EMINEM) - RAIN (SUPA
DUPAFLY), THE - ALL N MY GRILL (FEATURING BIG BOI OF OUTKAST & NICOLE) - BEEP ME 911 (FEATURING
702) - DANGEROUS MOUTHS (FEATURING REDMAN) - THEY DON'T WANNA F*** WIT ME (FEATURING
TIMBALAND) - HOT BOYZ - PASS DA BLUNT (FEATURING TIMBALAND) - YOU DON'T KNOW (FEATURING LIL'
MO) - BITE OUR STYLE (INTERLUDE) - MR D.J. (FEATURING LADY SAW) - FRIENDLY SKIES (FEATURING
GINUWINE) - CHECKIN' FOR YOU - INTERLUDE (FEATURING LIL KIM) - BEST FRIENDS (FEATURING AALIYAH) -
STICKIN' CHICKENS (FEATURING AALIYAH & DA BRAT) - DON'T BE COMMIN' (IN MY FACE) - SMOOTH CHICK -
1ZZY 12ZY AHH - WE DID IT - WHY YOU HURT ME - THROW YOUR HANDS UP - INTERLUDE (FEATURING LIL KIM)
* I'M TALKING - SHE'S A BITCH - GETTAWAY (FEATURING SPACE AND NICOLE) - U CAN'T RESIST (FEAATURING
JUVENILE & B.G.) - BUSTA'S OUTRO (FEATURING BUSTA RHYMES) - CRAZY FEELINGS (FEATURING BEYONCE
OF DESTINY'S CHILD) - MISSY'S FINALE - RELIGIOUS BLESSINGS (OUTRO) - ALL N MY GRILL

TAKE 2 (INEVER LOVED A MAN / LADY SOUL) Compact Disc WAR 8122736962

CHAIN OF FOOLS - RESPECT - MONEY WON'T CHANGE YOU (LP VERSION) - DROWN IN MY OWN TEARS -
PEOPLE GET READY (LP VERSION) - I NEVER LOVED A MAN (THE WAY | - NIKI HOEKY (LP VERSION) - SOUL
SERENADE - (YOU MAKE ME FEEL LIKE) A NATURAL WOMAN - DON'T LET ME LOSE THIS DREAM - SINCE
YOU'VE BEEN GONE (SWEET SWEET BABY) - BABY, BABY, BABY - GOOD TO ME AS | AM TO YOU (LP VERSION)
+ DR. FEELGOOD (LOVE IS A SERIOUS - COME BACK BABY (LP VERSION) - GOOD TIMES - GROOVIN' (LP
VERSION) - DO RIGHT WOMAN - DO RIGHT MAN - AIN'T NO WAY - SAVE ME - CHAIN OF FOOLS (UNEDITED
VERSION) - A CHANGE IS GONNA COME - (YOU MAKE ME FEEL LIKE) A NATURAL WOMAN (MONO SINGLE
VERSION) - RESPECT (BONUS TRACK) - (SWEET SWEET BABY) SINCE YOU'VE BEEN GONE (MONO SINGLE
VERSION) - | NEVER LOVED A MAN (THE WAY | LOVED YOU) (BONUS TRACK) - AIN'T NO WAY (MONO SINGLE
VERSION) - DO RIGHT WOMAN - DO RIGHT MAN (BONUS TRACK)

VERY BEST OF ARETHA VOL 1/ THE VERY BEST OF ARETHA VOL 2, Compact Disc WAR 8122723892
THE

RESPECT - ROCK STEADY - BABY | LOVE YOU - SPANISH HARLEM - | NEVER LOVED A MAN (THE WAY | - DON'T
PLAY THAT SONG - CHAIN OF FOOLS - SPIRIT IN THE DARK - DO RIGHT WOMAN - DO RIGHT MAN - BORDER
SONG (HOLY MOSES) - (YOU MAKE ME FEEL LIKE) A NATURAL WOMAN - YOU'RE ALL | NEED TO GET BY -
(SWEET SWEET BABY) SINCE YOU'VE BEEN GONE - BRIDGE OVER TROUBLED WATER - AIN'T NO WAY -
BRAND NEW ME - THINK - DAY DREAMING - SEE SAW - ALL THE KING'S HORSES - HOUSE THAT JACK BUILT,
THE - ANGEL - | SAY A LITTLE PRAYER - MASTER OF EYES (THE DEEPNESS O - WEIGHT, THE - OH ME OH MY
(THE DEEPNESS OF Y - ELEANOR RIGBY - UNTIL YOU COME BACK TO ME (THA - SHARE YOUR LOVE WITH ME
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GANG STARR
GEE,
CHRISTOPHER
LYNDON

GERLING
GRAND DRIVE

-I'M IN LOVE - CALL ME - SOMETHING HE CAN FEEL
OWNERZ, THE Compact Disc EMI 5802470
GOLEM, THE Compact Disc UMA 4723112

BINAH: INTELLIGENCE - SCENE 1 - BINAH: INTELLIGENCE - SCENE 2 - GEVURAH: POWER - GEVURAH: POWER
- SCENE 5 - GEVURAH: POWER - SCENE 6 - HESED: LOVE (RACHEL'S VISION) - EL JAVE ... HESED - HESED:
LOVE (RACHEL'S VISION) - LET MY BODY RETURN - HOD: MAJESTY - SCENE 2 - HOD: MAJESTY: SCENE 1 -
HOKHMAH: WISDOM - GNOSIS...OLAM HA AZILUTH - HOKHMAH: WISDOM - SCENE 4 - HOKHMAH: WISDOM -
SCENE 5 - HOKHMAH: WISDOM - SCENE 6 - KETHER ELYON - ADOSHEM (THE NIGHTWATCHMAN) - KETHER
ELYON - EHIEH, EHLAI - KETHER ELYON - SCENE 7 - MALKUTH: THE KINGDOM OF EARTH - SCENE 1 -
NETZACH: VICTORY, ENDURANCE - NO HASH ... TETRAGRA - NETZACH: VICTORY, ENDURANCE - SCENE 4 -
NETZACH: VICTORY, ENDURANCE - SCENE 5 - TIPHERETH: BEAUTY, MERCY - TIPHERETH: BEAUTY, MERCY -
GYPSY, GYPSY, WHERE ARE - TIPHERETH: BEAUTY, MERCY - SCENE 3 - TIPHERETH: BEAUTY, MERCY: |

HEAR THE DOGS - YESOD: THE FOUNDATION, OR BALANCE OF NATURE-SCENEZ2 - YESOD: THE FOUNDATION,
OR BALANCE OF NATURE-SCENES3 - YESOD: THE FOUNDATION, OR BALANCE OF NATURE-SCENE4
BADBLOOD!!! Compact Disc FMR 336752
GRAND DRIVE Compact Disc BMG 82876505652
FIREFLY - ALITTLE LIKE YOU - YOU AND | - TRACK 40 - NEEDLE IN THE GROOVE - NO DOUBT ABOUT IT -
WHEELS - SLEEPY - TRUE LOVE AND HIGH ADVENTURE - NOBODY'S SONG IN PARTICULAR - A LITTLE NUMB -
TELL IT LIKE IT IS - JUKEBOX

GUTIERREZ / RPO / PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1 Compact Disc UMA CD80252

PREVIN

HOOLIGAN HOUSE

ICEHOUSE

ISAAK, CHRIS

JAMES, DUNCAN
KING, B.B.
KOSHEEN
KRAFTWERK
LAUSANNE
CHAMBER
ORCHESTRA

LONGWAVE

MACQUARIE TRIO

OLDFIELD, MIKE

PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1, OP.15 - ADAGIO - PIANO CONCERTO NO. 1, OP.15 - MAESTOSO - PIANO CONCERTO
NO. 1, OP.15 - RONDO: ALLEGRO NON - TRAGIC OVERTURE, OP.81

HOOLIGAN HOUSE Compact Disc WAR 2564607062
U KNOW WHY - LONELINESS + HAZY CRAZY - BUCCI BAG (FM EDIT) - PRAY - FLY WITH ME - SET ME FREE -
EDGE - SHINY DISCO BALLS - AS IT COMES (MOONBOTICA MIX) - SUBSTANCE - STING ME RED - TOUCH THE
SKY

TAKE 2 (FLOWERS /MAN OF COLOURS) Compact Disc WAR 2564607522
PARADISE - ICEHOUSE - NO PROMISES - WE CAN GET TOGETHER - MR BIG - FATMAN - ANGEL STREET -
SISTER - FLAME, THE - WALLS - REGULAR BOYS - CAN'T HELP MYSELF - CROSS THE BORDER * SKIN - SPANSH
GOLD - SONS - LUCKY ME - BOULEVARDE - BABY, YOURE SO STRANGE + NOTHING TO DO - TOO LATE NOW -
NOT MY KIND - INTO THE WILD - SEND SOMEBODY + JUST A WORD (BONUS TRACK) - ALL THE WAY - PERFECT
CRIME (BONUS TRACK), THE - PARADISE LOST (INSTRUMENTAL) - FLAME (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK), THE - LOVE
IN MOTION (ORIGINAL SINGLE MIX) (BONUS TRACK) - NO PROMISES (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - GOODNIGHT,
MR. MATTHEWS (BONUS TRACK) - SISTER (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - CAN'T HELP MYSELF (ORIGINAL 10"
SINGLE MIX) (BONUS TRACK)

TAKE 2 (MEASURE FOR MEASURE / PRIMITIVE MAN) Compact Disc WAR 2564607532
GREAT SOUTHERN LAND - PARADISE - UNIFORM - NO PROMISES - HEY LITTLE GIRL - MR BIG - STREET CAFE -
ANGEL STREET - GLAM (INSTRUMENTAL) - FLAME, THE - TROJAN BLUE - REGULAR BOYS - ONE BY ONE -
CROSS THE BORDER - BREAK THESE CHAINS - SPANSH GOLD - MYSTERIOUS THING - LUCKY ME -
GOODNIGHT MR MATTHEWS - BABY, YOU'RE SO STRANGE - OVER THE LINE - TOO LATE NOW - GLAM (12"
VERSION) - INTO THE WILD - UNIFORM 12" (GERMAN VERSION) (BONUS TRACK) - JUST A WORD (BONUS
TRACK) - STREET CAFE (BOB CLEARMOUNTAIN SINGLE MIX) (BONUS TRACK) - PERFECT CRIME (BONUS
TRACK), THE - LOVE IN MOTION (PRIMITIVE MAN' RE-RECORDING) - FLAME (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK), THE -
CAN'T HELP MYSELF (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - NO PROMISES (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - WE CAN GET TOGETHER
(LIVE) (BONUS TRACK) - SISTER (LIVE) (BONUS TRACK)

TAKE 2 (CHRIS ISAAK / SILVERTONE) Compact Disc WAR 9362460492
DANCIN' - YOU OWE ME SOME KIND OF LOVE - TALK TO ME - HEART FULL OF SOUL - LIVIN' FOR YOUR LOVER
- BLUE HOTEL - BACK ON YOUR SIDE - LIE TO ME - VOODOO - FADE AWAY - FUNERAL IN THE RAIN - WILD
LOVE - LONELY ONES, THE - THIS LOVE WILL LAST - UNHAPPINESS - YOU TOOK MY HEART - TEARS - CRYIN' -
GONE RIDIN' - LOVERS GAME - PRETTY GIRLS DON'T CRY - WAITING FOR THE RAIN TO FALL - WESTERN
STARS

SPEED OF LIFE, THE Compact Disc BMG 82876549292
BLUES SUMMIT CONCERT NTSC DVD UMA 1108479
KOKOPELLI Compact Disc BMG 82876552042
TOUR DE FRANCE SOUNDTRACKS Compact Disc EMI 5917102
HAYDN OPERAS VOL.2 Compact Disc UMA 4738512
OPERAS VOL. 1 Compact Disc UMA 4734762
STRANGEST THINGS, THE Compact Disc BMG 07863681792

WAKE ME WHEN IT'S OVER - EVERYWHERE YOU TURN - POOL SONG - | KNOW IT'S COMING SOMEDAY - MEET
ME AT THE BOTTOM - CAN'T FEEL A THING - TIDAL WAVE - GHOSTS AROUND YOU, THE - ALL SEWN UP - EXIT -
STRANGEST THINGS - DAY SLEEPER

LIBERTANGO - MUSIC OF PIAZZO Compact Disc UMA 9806780
ADIOS NONINO - CHAU PARIS - CHIQUILIN DE BACHIN - ESCUALO - LA MUERTE DEL ANGEL - LAS CUATRO
ESTACIONES PORTENAS (SPRING, SUMMER, - LIBERTANGO - OBLIVION - RESURRECCION DEL ANGEL -
REUNION CUMBRE - REVOLUCIONARIO - RIO SENA - WINDY - ZUM

TAKE 2 (TUBULAR BELLS I/ TUBULAR BELLS Ill) Compact Disc WAR 2564606122
SOURCE OF SECRETS, THE - SENTINEL - WATCHFUL EYE, THE - DARK STAR - JEWEL IN THE CROWN - CLEAR
LIGHT - OUTCAST - BLUE SALOON - SERPENT DREAM - SUNJAMMER - INNER CHILD, THE - RED DAWN - MAN IN

© 2003 ARIA

The ARIA Report



THE RAIN - BELL, THE - TOP OF THE MORNING, THE - WEIGHTLESS - MOONWATCH - GREAT PLAIN, THE -
SECRETS - SUNSET DOOR - FAR ABOVE THE CLOUDS - TATTOO - ALTERED STATE - MAYA GOLD -
MOONSHINE
TUBULAR BELLS 2003 Video WAR 0927499212
INTRODUCTION - INTRODUCTION (5.1 MIX) - FAST GUITARS - FAST GUITARS (5.1 MIX) - BASSES - BASSES (5.1
MIX) - LATIN - INTRODUCTION - A MINOR TUNE - BLUES - THRASH - JAZZ - GHOST BELLS - RUSSIAN - FINALE -
HARMONICS - PEACE - BAGPIPE GUITARS - CAVEMAN - AMBIENT GUITARS - SAILOR'S HORNPIPE, THE
POGUES, THE TAKE 2 (IF | SHOULD FALL FROM GRACE / PEACE & LOVE) Compact Disc WAR 2564606072
IF 1 SHOULD FALL FROM GRACE WITH GOD - GRIDLOCK - TURKISH SONG OF THE DAMNED - WHITE CITY -
BOTTLE OF SMOKE - YOUNG NED OF THE HILL - FAIRYTALE OF NEW YORK - MISTY MORNING, ALBERT
BRIDGE - METROPOLIS - COTTON FIELDS - THOUSANDS ARE SAILING - BLUE HEAVEN - SOUTH AUSTRALIA -
DOWN ALL THE DAYS - FIESTA - USA - MEDLEY RECORDING - LORELI - MEDLEY RECORDING - GARTLONEY
RATS - LULLABY OF LONDON - BOAT TRAIN - BATTLE MARCH MEDLEY, THE - TOMBSTONE - SIT DOWN BY THE
FIRE - NIGHT TRAIN TO LORCA - BROAD MAJESTIC SHANNON, THE - LONDON YOU'RE A LADY - WORMS

POMERIUM OLD WORLD CHRISTMAS Compact Disc UGE 4745572
PRAGUE SYMPH  EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK Compact Disc UMA CD80108
ORCH / MACKERRA

"POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 - ADAGIO MAESTOSO - - "POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 - ANDANTINO -
"POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 - CONCERTANTE: ANDANTE - "POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 - MENUETTO.
TRIO I.TRIO - "POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 - MENUETTO: ALLEGRETTO - "POSTHORN" SERENADE, K.320 -
RONDEAU: ALLEGRO MA - EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK - ALLEGRO - EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK - MENUETTO:
ALLEGRETTO:TRIO - EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK - ROMANCE: ANDANTE - EINE KLEINE NACHTMUSIK - RONDO:
ALLEGRO - POSTORN SOLO: ZDENEK TYLSAR: FINALE: PRESTO

RAY BROWN TRIO WALK ON Compact Disc UMA CD83515
AMERICA THE BEAUTIFUL - DOWN BY THE RIVERSIDE - EVIDENCE - F.S.R. - FRIED PIES - HELLO GIRLS -
HONEYSUCKLE ROSE - IN A MELLOW TONE - LINED WITH A GROOVE - MUCH IN COMMON - RAY BROWN
SUITE: MVT. | - RAY BROWN SUITE: MVT. Il - RAY BROWN SUITE: MVT. Il - STARDUST - STELLA BY STARLIGHT
* SUNDAY - THAT'S ALL - NEARNESS OF YOU, THE - THIS IS ALWAYS - THREE BY FOUR - WOOGIE BOOGIE -
YOU ARE MY SUNSHINE

REGURGITATOR  TAKE 2 (TU-PLANG / UNIT RE-BOOTED) Compact Disc WAR 2564607482
I LIKE YOUR OLD STUFF BETTER THAN YOUR NEW STUFF - | SUCKED A LOT OF COCK TO GET WHERE | AM -
EVERYDAY FORMULA - KONG FOO SING - ! (THE SONG FORMERLY KNOWN AS) - G7 DICK ELECTRIC BOOGIE -
BLACK BUGS - COULDN'T DO IT (HAPPY SHOPPER MIX) - WORLD OF SLEAZE - MIFFY'S SIMPLICITY - | PISS
ALONE - SOCIAL DISASTER - UNIT - MUSIC IS SPORT - | WILL LICK YOUR ARSEHOLE - 348 HZ - MODERN LIFE -
MANANA - POLYESTER GIRL - F.S.0.- 1234 - POP PORN - MR T - YOUNG BODIES HEAL QUICKLY - JUST
ANOTHER BEAUTIFUL STORY - BLUBBER BOY (RIDING THE WAVE OF FASHION MIX) - EVERYDAY FORMULA
(DVD) - DOORSELFIN - BLACK BUGS(DVD) - POLYESTER GIRL(DVD) - ! (THE SONG FORMERLY KNOWN AS) -
MODERN LIFE (DVD)

ROYAL DEATH AND THE MAIDEN Compact Disc UMA CD80610

PHILHARMONIC

ORCHESTRA
STRING QUARTET IN D MINOR, D.810 - ALLEGRO - STRING QUARTET IN D MINOR, D.810 - ANDANTE CON MOT
» STRING QUARTET IN D MINOR, D.810 - PRESTO - STRING QUARTET IN D MINOR, D.810 - SCHERZO: ALLEGR -
STRING QUARTET IN F MAJOR. OP.96 - FINALE: VIVACE - STRING QUARTET IN F MAJOR, OP.96 - ALLEGRO MA
NON - STRING QUARTET IN F MAJOR, OP.96 - LENTO - STRING QUARTET IN F MAJOR, OP.96 - MOLTO VIVACE

SIROCCO ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS, THE Compact Disc UMA 13162
SOMETHING LEAVING THROUGH THE WINDOW Compact Disc UMA 1128872
CORPORATE

CAVANAUGH PARK - DRUNK GIRL - FALL - GLOBES & MAPS - GOOD NEWS - HURRICANE - | WANT TO SAVE
YOU - 1 WOKE UP IN A CAR - IF YOU C JORDAN - NOT WHAT IT SEEMS - PUNK ROCK PRINCESS - STRAW DOG -
ASTRONAUT, THE - YOU'RE GONE

SOUNDTRACK FINDING NEMO Compact Disc FMR 336802

FREDDY VS JASON Compact Disc UMA RR83472
STOCKLEY, MIRIAMSECOND NATURE Compact Disc UMA RSA1009
SUPERCHUNK CUP OF SAND Compact Disc FMR HORSE0312
SUPERJESUS, THE TAKE 2 (SUMO / JET AGE) Compact Disc WAR 2564607462

OVER TO YOU - DOWN AGAIN - GRAVITY - SATURATION - ENOUGH TO KNOW - SANDFLY - IN HARMS WAY -
NOW AND THEN - SECRET AGENT MAN - ASHES - SECOND SUN - I'M STAINED - FALL TO RESCUE - HONEY
RIDER - EVERYTHING TURNS - SINK - SAFER EMERGENCY - DEAD ENDED - WHEN | TELL YOU IN THE END -
MILK - CHECKING IN - SHUT MY EYES - HOLY WATER - EVERYBODY CALLS ME LONELY (HIDDEN TRACK)

TAXIRIDE TAKE 2 (IMAGINATE / GARAGE MAHAL) Compact Disc WAR 2564607502
CAN YOU FEEL - AFTERGLOW - GET SET - HOW | GOT THIS WAY - EVERYWHERE YOU GO - CREEPIN' UP
SLOWLY - 72 HR. DAZE - FOREST FOR THE TREES - ROCKETSHIP - AFRAID TO FLY - LET ME DIE YOUNG -
SAFFRON - RACHAEL - THIS TIME - ICE CREAM - ENEMY - LET'S SPEND THE NIGHT - SKIN - NOTHING IN THIS
WORLD - HAPPINESS WITHOUT YOU - COUNTING DOWN THE DAYS - STRONGER - BACK AGAIN - WAIT -
HELPLESSLY HOPING (BONUS TRACK FOR THE MOVIE "A WALK ON THE MOON") - MADRIGAL - CREEPIN' UP
SLOWLY (VIDEO CLIP)

URBAN, KEITH TAKE 2 (KEITH URBAN / THE RANCH) Compact Disc WAR 2564607472
WALKIN' THE COUNTRY - IT'S A LOVE THING - HOMESPUN LOVE - WHERE THE BLACKTOP ENDS - JUST SOME
LOVE - BUT FOR THE GRACE OF GOD - SOMEDAYS YOU GOTTA DANCE - YOUR EVERYTHING - MY LAST NAME
- | WANNA BE YOUR MAN (FOREVER) - DESIREE - A LITTLE LUCK OF OUR OWN - FREEDOM'S FINALLY MINE - A
LITTLE LUCK OF OUR OWN (MIX 1) - HANK DON'T FAIL ME NOW - IF YOU WANNA STAY - TANGLED UP IN LOVE -
DON'T SHUT ME OUT - CLUTTERBILLY - OUT ON MY OWN - MAN OF THE HOUSE - ROLLERCOASTER - GHOST
IN THIS GUITAR - | THOUGHT YOU KNEW

VANDROSS, DANCE WITH MY FATHER Compact Disc BMG 82876518852

LUTHER
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VANGELIS

VARIOUS

TAKE 2 (1492: CONQUEST OF PARADISE / BLADE RUNNER) Compact Disc WAR 0927489602
MAIN TITLES - OPENING - BLUSH RESPONSE - CONQUEST OF PARADISE - WAIT FOR ME - MONASTERY OF LA
RABIDA - RACHEL'S SONG - CITY OF ISABEL - LOVE THEME - LIGHT AND SHADOW - ONE MORE KISS, DEAR -
DELIVERANCE - BLADE RUNNER BLUES - WEST ACROSS THE OCEAN SEA - MEMORIES OF GREEN - ETERNITY
- TALES OF THE FUTURE - HISPANOLA - DAMASK ROSE - MOXICA AND THE HORSE - BLADE RUNNER (END
TITLES) - TWENTY EIGHT PARALLEL - TEARS IN RAIN - PINTA, NINA, SANTA MARIA (INTO

ALAN JONES FAVOURITES Compact Disc UMA 0396082
ALTERNATIVE ALBUM, THE Compact Disc EMI 5814702
CATCH THE SUN [DOVES] - SPARKS [COLDPLAY] - TIE UP MY HANDS [STARSAILOR] - EVERYTHING IN ITS
RIGHT PLACE (LIVE) [RADIOHEAD] - DR BAKER [BETA BAND, THE] - WHIPPIN' PICCADILLY [GOMEZ] - LUCKY
MAN [VERVE, THE] - ALL YOU GOOD GOOD PEOPLE [EMBRACE] - BOYS BETTER [DANDY WARHOLS, THE] -
PUMPING ON YOUR STEREO [SUPERGRASS] - WHEN | ARGUE | SEE SHAPES [IDLEWILD] - AINT NO ROOM
[VINES, THE] - YOU DON'T CARE ABOUT US [PLACEBO] - RED EYES AND TEARS [BLACK REBEL MOTORCYCLE
CLUB] - GETAWAY [MUSIC, THE] - BRIGHT LIGHTS [RICHARD ASHCROFT] - NIGHT VISION [HELL IS FOR
HEROES] - PARRALLEL, THE [CRESCENT, THE]

AMERICAN MAESTROS Compact Disc UMA CD80606
A SEA SYMPHONY - MVT.1 A SONG FOR ALL SEAS, ALL - BATTLE HYMN OF THE REPUBLIC - FANTASIA ON A
THEME BY THOMAS TALLIS - FIRST SUITE IN E FLAT, OP.28/1 - CHACONNE - FIRST SUITE IN E FLAT, OP.28/1 -
INTERMEZZO - FIRST SUITE IN E FLAT, OP.28/1 - MARCH - RODEO - BUCKAROO HOLIDAY - RODEO - CORRAL
NOCTURNE - RODEO - HOE-DOWN - RODEO - SATURDAY NIGHT WALTZ - ROMAN CARNIVAL OVERTURE -
ROMANIAN RHAPSODY NO. 1 IN A MAJOR, OP.11 - ROMEO AND JULIET - LOVE SCENE - SYMPHONIC
METAMORPHOSIS OF THEMES BY WEBER-ALLEGRO - SYMPHONIC METAMORPHOSIS OF THEMES BY
WEBER-ANDANTI - SYMPHONIC METAMORPHOSIS OF THEMES BY WEBER-MARSCH - SYMPHONIC
METAMORPHOSIS OF THEMES BY WEBER-TURANDO - SYMPHONY NO. 5 IN D MINOR, OP.47 - LARGO - WATER
MUSIC - SUITE IN F MAJOR, HWV 348: ALLEGRO-

A RETURN TO FANTASY - A TRIBUTE TO URIAH HEAP Compact Disc SHK CM77401-2
BEST AWARD WINNING COUNTRY 2 Compact Disc BMG 82876535292
BOSSA NOVA Compact Disc UMA 9808899
CLASSICAL Compact Disc SMA CDR0056
COUNTRY Compact Disc SMA CDR0058
CROONERS & DIVAS Compact Disc SMA CDR0216
DIVINE SOPRANOS Compact Disc UMA CD80407

CARMINA BURANA - IN TRUTINA - EIN DUETSCHES REQUIEM - IHR HABT NUN TRAURIGKEIT - FOUR LAST
SONGS - IM ABENDROT - GLORIA - LAUDAMUS TE - LA WALLY - EBBEN?...NE ANDRO LONTANO - LES NUITS
D'ETE - ABSENCE - MESSIAH - REJOICE GREATLY - REQUIEM - PIE JESU - SYMPHONY NO. 2 "RESURRECTION"
- EXCERPT FROM MVT V - CREATION - ON MIGHTY WINGS, THE - MAGIC FLUTE - ACH, ICH FUHL'S, THE -
MIKADO - YUM-YUM'S SONG, THE - SOUND OF MUSIC - MY FAVOURITE THINGS, THE - VOCALISE

FLAMENCO Compact Disc UMA 9807717
LOVE Compact Disc SMA CDRO0055
NEPTUNES PRESENTS ... CLONES Compact Disc BMG 82876512952
PARTY PACK, THE Compact Disc SMA CDRO0054

LET'S HAVE A PARTY [WANDA JACKSON] - WANDERER, THE [DION] - DO WAH DIDDY DIDDY [MANFRED MANN]
- LAZY SUNDAY [SMALL FACES, THE] - HIPPY HIPPY SHAKE [SWINGING BLUE JEANS, THE] - TWIST, THE
[CHUBBY CHECKER] - LITTLE OLD LADY FROM PASADENA, THE [JAN & DEAN] - SHE'S A MOD [RAY
COLUMBUS] - BARBARA ANN [BEACH BOYS, THE] - BLUE MOON [MARCELS, THE] - SHOOP SHOOP SONG (IT'S
IN HIS KISS), THE [BETTY EVERETT] - MONY MONY [TOMMY JAMES & THE SHONDELLS] - YOU WERE ON MY
MIND [CRISPIAN ST. PETERS] - LOCOMOTION [LITTLE EVA] - YOU'RE SIXTEEN [JOHNNY BURNETTE] - THANK U
VERY MUCH [SCAFFOLD] - HAVE | THE RIGHT? [HONEYCOMBS, THE] - STRIPPER, THE [JOE LOSS] - BIG
SPENDER - | HEAR YOU KNOCKIN' [DAVE EDMUNDS] - HAPPY BIRTHDAY SWEET SIXTEEN [NEIL SEDAKA] -
BOYS, THE [SHADOWS, THE] - SON OF MY FATHER [CHICKORY TIP] - LONG COOL WOMAN IN A BLACK DRESS
[HOLLIES, THE] - KNOCK THREE TIMES [DAWN] - SEE MY BABY JIVE [WIZZARD] - ROLL OVER BEETHOVEN
[ELECTRIC LIGHT ORCHESTRA] - EAGLE ROCK [DADDY COOL] - KUNG FU FIGHTING [CARL DOUGLAS] - GLAD
ALL OVER [HUSH] - GIMME DAT DING [PIPKINS, THE] - HITCHIN' A RIDE [VANITY FARE] - OB-LA-DI OB-LA-DA
[MARMALADE, THE] - HOOKED ON A FEELING [BLUE SWEDE] - BILLY DON'T BE A HERO [PAPER LACE] -
MISSISSIPPI [PUSSYCAT] - | AM WOMAN [HELEN REDDY] - I'M THE LEADER OF THE GANG (I AM) [GARY
GLITTER] - BLOCKBUSTER [SWEET, THE] - SOME GIRLS [RACEY] - IF YOU CAN'T GIVE ME LOVE [SUZI QUATRO]
- THAT'S THE WAY (I LIKE IT) [KC AND THE SUNSHINE BAND] - BORN TO BE ALIVE [PATRICK HERNANDEZ] -
RING MY BELL [ANITA WARD] - DANCE ACROSS THE FLOOR [JIMMY BO HORNE] - ROCK YOUR BABY [GEORGE
MCCRAE] - KNOCK ON WOOD [AMII STEWART] - BEAUTIFUL SUNDAY [DANIEL BOONE] - WORDS [F.R. DAVID] -
MY SHARONA [KNACK, THE] - HEART OF GLASS [BLONDIE] - MY COO CA CHOO [ALVIN STARDUST] - TARZAN
BOY [BALTIMORA] - LOVE IS IN THE AIR [JOHN PAUL YOUNG] - STUMBLIN' IN [SUZI QUATRO / CHRIS NORMAN]
-|'M SO EXCITED [POINTER SISTERS, THE] - HOT IN THE CITY [BILLY IDOL] - DON'T BE CRUEL [CHEAP TRICK] -
WALKING ON SUNSHINE [KATRINA AND THE WAVES] - GIRLS JUST WANT TO HAVE FUN [CYNDI LAUPER] -
THIS OLE HOUSE [SHAKIN' STEVENS] - POWER OF LOVE, THE [HUEY LEWIS AND THE NEWS] - I'M ON MY WAY
[PROCLAIMERS, THE] - A GOOD HEART [FEARGAL SHARKEY] - FUNKY TOWN [PSEUDO ECHO] - SWING THE
MOOD [JIVE BUNNY & THE MASTERMIXERS] - KARMA CHAMELEON [CULTURE CLUB] - SLICE OF HEAVEN
[DAVE DOBBYN] - MORNING TRAIN (9 TO 5) [SHEENA EASTON] - ROAD TO NOWHERE [TALKING HEADS] - BAD
TO THE BONE [GEORGE THOROGOOD] - GIRLS ON FILM [DURAN DURAN] - DON'T WORRY BE HAPPY [BOBBY
MCFERRIN] - BEST, THE [TINA TURNER] - SHOW NO MERCY [MARK WILLIAMS] - BABY COME BACK [PATO
BANTON] - ICE ICE BABY [VANILLA ICE] - I'M TOO SEXY [RIGHT SAID FRED] - HOW BIZARRE [OMC] -
UNBELIEVABLE [EMF] - SIMPLY IRRESISTIBLE [ROBERT PALMER] - RHYTHM OF THE NIGHT, THE [CORONA] -
I'VE GOT A LITTLE SOMETHING FOR YOU [MN8] - RIDE ON TIME [BLACK BOX] - U CAN'T TOUCH THIS [M.C.
HAMMER] - BOOMBASTIC (7" ORIGINAL EDIT) [SHAGGY] - LOVE YOU RIGHT [EUPHORIA] - YOU GOT IT [ROY
ORBISON] - WOULD | LIE TO YOU? [CHARLES & EDDIE] - COME TO ME [DIESEL]

ROCK Compact Disc SMA CDR0057
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SALSA Compact Disc UMA 0681882
SHAKE YOUR ASS! Compact Disc WAR 5046680722
GET BUSY (ALBUM VERSION) - NO LETTING GO - HOT IN HERRE - BOOTYLICIOUS - SCANDALOUS (STARGATE
RADIO MIX) - RISE & FALL (RISHI RICH KULCHA REMIX FEAT JUGGY D) - GOSSIP FOLKS (MOUSSE T'S
AFROPEAN RIDE REMIX VIDEO) - MURDER SHE WROTE - MR BOOMBASTIC - BOOM SHACK-A-LACK - THONG
SONG - ROCK THE PARTY (YOUNG HEFF REMIX AMENDED VERSION) - JUMP OFF (ALBUM VERSION), THE -
WHO AM | - SHAKE YUH BAM BAM - WHO LET THE DOGS OUT - COME BABY COME (RADIO EDIT) - WORK
WORK - MR LOVERMAN - WIGGLE IT - SHAKE YA ASS

SONGS FOR MY UTE Compact Disc SMA CDRTV0069
TOTAL ROCK 3 Compact Disc SMA 5134222000
ANTHEM, THE [GOOD CHARLOTTE] - SHE HATES ME (RADIO EDIT) [PUDDLE OF MUDD] - STILL WAITING [SUM
41] - CHEMICAL HEART [GRINSPOON] - ONE LAST BREATH (RADIO VERSION) [CREED] - CARRY ON [MOTOR
ACE] - ADRIENNE [CALLING, THE] - WHEN I'M GONE [3 DOORS DOWN] - LITTLE BY LITTLE (ALBUM VERSION)
[OASIS] - STICK 'EM UP (EXPLICIT VERSION) [QUARASHI] - LONELY DAY [PHANTOM PLANET] - KEEP FISHIN'
[WEEZER] - SOMEWHERE OUT THERE (ALBUM VERSION) [OUR LADY PEACE] - SK8ER BOI [AVRIL LAVIGNE] -
GIVE UP THE GRUDGE [GOB] - FINE AGAIN [SEETHER] - 2'S COMPANY [CHARLTON HILL] - ALWAYS [SALIVA] -
ART OF LOSING, THE [AMERICAN HI FI] - OUTSIDE OF ME [KILLING HEIDI] - MAKE UP YOUR MIND [THEORY OF
A DEADMAN] - MONSTERS (ALBUM VERSION) [SOMETHING FOR KATE] - THERE'S A SILENCE [ELECTRIC SOFT
PARADE, THE] - MOLLY'S CHAMBERS [KINGS OF LEON] - STRAIGHT OUT OF LINE [GODSMACK] - POWER, THE
[H-BLOCKX] - WHITE WEDDING DRESS [BOY SETS FIRE] - DELIVERANCE [YOU AM ] - WHAT | GO TO SCHOOL
FOR [BUSTED] - TURN THAT SHIT UP [TESTEAGLES] - DISINTEGRATING [JERK] - LET'S KILL MUSIC [COOPER
TEMPLE CLAUSE, THE] - BETTER THAN YOU'LL EVER KNOW [IRWIN THOMAS] - HOLLOWBODY [DOUBLEDRIVE]
- ROLLERCOASTER [MACHINE GUN FELLATIO] - BIMBO [LAMBRETTA] - ENTER THE DRAGON (ONE INCH
PUNCH MAIN MIX) [INFINITE MASS]

TRANSMISSION VOLUME 2 Compact Disc SHK BANGCDO030
WILLIAMSON, JOHNTRUE BLUE TWO Cassette EMI 5923854
Compact Disc EMI 5923832
Compact Disc EMI 5923842
Compact Disc EMI 5923852
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ARIA New Releases Videos - Week Commencing 18th August 2003

ARIE, INDIA MUSIC IN HIGH PLACES - LIVE IN BRAZIL WAR 2564604262
ALWAYS IN MY HEAD - | SEE THE GOD IN YOU - PROMISES - BEAUTIFUL - INDIA'S SONG - VIDEO - STRENGTH,
COURAGE AND WISDOM

CAVE, NICK AND GOD IS IN THE HOUSE EMI DVDSEEDSH1

THE BAD SEEDS

DO YOU LOVE ME? (LIVE) (5.1) - OH MY LORD (LIVE) (5.1) - LIME TREE ARBOUR (LIVE) (5.1) - RED RIGHT HAND
(LIVE) (5.1) - AS | SAT SADLY BY HER SIDE (LIVE) (5.1) - WEEPING SONG (LIVE) (5.1), THE - GOD IS IN THE HOUSE
(LIVE) (5.1) - WE CAME ALONG THIS ROAD (LIVE) (5.1) - PAPA WON'T LEAVE YOU, HENRY (LIVE) (5.1) -
HALLELUJAH (LIVE) (5.1) - MERCY SEAT (LIVE) (5.1), THE - INTO MY ARMS (LIVE) (5.1) - SAINT HUCK (LIVE) (5.1) -
CURSE OF MILLHAVEN (LIVE) (5.1), THE - NO MORE SHALL WE PART (THE RECORDING SESSIONS
DOCUMENTARY) - AS | SAT SADLY BY HER SIDE (VIDEO) - FIFTEEN FEET OF PURE WHITE SNOW (VIDEO) - LOVE
LETTER (VIDEO)

COLLINS, PHIL A LIFE LESS ORDINARY WAR 2564601382
IN THE AIR TONIGHT (REMIX) (BACKGROUND) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT (BACKGROUND) - YOU CAN'T HURRY LOVE
(VIDEO CLIP) - TWO HEARTS (VIDEO CLIP) - AGAINST ALL ODDS (LIVE) - | CAN'T DANCE (LIVE) - ANOTHER DAY IN
PARADISE (LIVE) - WE WAIT AND WE WONDER (VIDEO CLIP) - CAN'T STOP LOVING YOU (VIDEO CLIP) - IN THE
AIR TONIGHT (BACKGROUND) - ALL OF MY LIFE (BACKGROUND) - YOUNG ONES (BACKGROUND), THE - FATHER
TO SON (BACKGROUND) - CONSIDER YOURSELF (BACKGROUND) - SOUL MAN (BACKGROUND) - THAT'S THE
WAY IN TEXAS (BACKGROUND) - SUNSHINE OF YOUR LOVE (BACKGROUND) - GUIDE ME ORION (LIVE)
(BACKGROUND) - IN THE BEGINNING (BACKGROUND) - SILENT SUN (BACKGROUND) - RETURN OF THE GIANT
(BACKGROUND), THE - MUSICAL BOX (LIVE), THE - | KNOW WHAT I LIKE IN YOUR WARDROBE (LIVE)
(BACKGROUND) - IN THE CAGE (BACKGROUND) - TRICK OF THE TAIL (VIDEO CLIP) (BACKGROUND) - | KNOW
WHAT I LIKE IN YOUR WARDROBE (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - GOD SAVE THE QUEEN (VIDEO CLIP) (BACKGROUND)
- FOLLOW YOU FOLLOW ME (LIVE) - TURN IT ON AGAIN (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - AND SO TO 7' (LIVE) - PLEASE
DON'T ASK (BACKGROUND) - MISUNDERSTANDING (BACKGROUND) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT (BACKGROUND) - IN
THE AIR TONIGHT (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - IN THE AIR TONIGHT (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - YOU CAN'T HURRY
LOVE (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - THIS MUST BE LOVE (BACKGROUND) - AGAINST ALL ODDS (VIDEO CLIP) -
SUSSUDIO (VIDEO CLIP) - RIO (VIDEO CLIP) - DOESN'T ANYBODY STAY TOGETHER ANYMORE (BACKGROUND) -
EASY LOVER (VIDEO CLIP) (BACKGROUND) - AGAINST ALL ODDS (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - MAMA (LIVE) - LAND OF
CONFUSION (BACKGROUND) - MIAMI VICE THEME TUNE (BACKGROUND) - TWO HEARTS (BACKGROUND) -
GROOVY KIND OF LOVE (LIVE) (BACKGROUND) - FIND A WAY TO MY HEART (BACKGROUND) - ANOTHER DAY IN
PARADISE (VIDEO CLIP) (BACKGROUND) - | CAN'T DANCE (LIVE) - BOTH SIDES OF THE STORY (BACKGROUND) -
CAN'T TURN BACK THE YEARS (BACKGROUND) - WEAR MY HAT (VIDEO CLIP) - SUSSUDIO (LIVE) (BACKGROUND)
- ANOTHER DAY IN PARADISE (VIDEO CLIP) - YOU'LL BE IN MY HEART (BACKGROUND) - CAN'T STOP LOVING
YOU (VIDEO CLIP) (BACKGROUND) - YOU TOUCH MY HEART (BACKGROUND) - ALL OF MY LIFE (BACKGROUND)

GAYE, MARVIN  LIVE IN MONTREUX 1980 WAR 0927494752
TIME TO GET IT TOGETHER - GOT TO GIVE IT UP - A FUNKY SPACE REINCARNATION - AFTER THE DANCE -
COME GET TO THIS + LET'S GET IT ON - AFTER THE DANCE - IF THIS WORLD WERE MINE - AIN'T NOTHING BUT
THE REAL THING - AIN'T NO MOUNTAIN HIGH ENOUGH - HOW SWEET IT IS (TO BE LOVED BY YOU) - AIN'T THAT
PECULIAR - I'.L BE DOGGONE - | HEARD IT THROUGH THE GRAPEVINE - TROUBLE MAN (THEME) - DISTANT
LOVER - INNER CITY BLUES (MAKE ME WANNA HOLLER) - MERCY MERCY ME (THE ECOLOGY) - WHAT'S GOING
ON - A FUNKY SPACE REINCARNATION

MOORER, SHOW - LIVE UMA 0679440

ALLISON

RADIOHEAD 7 TELEVISION COMMERCIALS EMI 4919389
PARANOID ANDROID - STREET SPIRIT - NO SURPRISES - JUST - HIGH & DRY - KARMA POLICE - FAKE PLASTIC
TREES

SAWHNEY, NITIN PROPHESY FMR 336788

SEEKERS, THE 25 YEAR REUNION CELEBRATION & FUTURE ROAD EMI 4906999

WHEN THE STARS BEGIN TO FALL - WITH MY SWAG ALL ON MY SHOULDER - MYRA - PLAISIR D'AMOUR - LEMON
TREE/THE TIMES THEY ARE A CHANGIN'/PUFF THE MAGIC DRAGON (MEDLEY) - MORNINGTOWN RIDE - YOU'RE
MY SPIRIT - KUMBAYA - GOSPEL MEDLEY: THIS LITTLE LIGHT OF MINE/OPEN UP THEM PEARLY GATES/WE
SHALL NOT BE MOVED - ONE WORLD LOVE - DEVOTED TO YOU - COLOURS OF MY LIFE - TIME AND AGAIN - | AM
AUSTRALIAN - I'LL NEVER FIND ANOTHER YOU - GEORGY GIRL - A WORLD OF OUR OWN - CARNIVAL IS OVER,
THE - KEEP A DREAM IN YOUR POCKET - AMAZING - CALLING ME HOME - SPEAK TO THE SKY - BUSH GIRL, THE
GOTTA LOVE SOMEONE - IT DOESN'T MATTER ANYMORE - SHORES OF AVALON, THE - FOREVER ISN'T LONG
ENOUGH (FOR ME) - FUTURE ROAD - IT'S HARD TO LEAVE - FAR SHORE

SIOUXSIE & THE SEVEN YEAR ITCH LIVE 2002, THE WAR 2564601372

BANSHEES
PURE - JIGSAW FEELING - METAL POSTCARD - RED LIGHT - HAPPY HOUSE * CHRISTINE - LULLABY - LANDS END -
CITIES IN DUST - 1 COULD BE ME AGAIN - ICON * NIGHT SHIFT - VOODOO DOLLY - SPELLBOUND - BLUE JAY WAY -
MONITOR - PEEK-A-BOO

SLAYER WAR AT THE WARFIELDS UMA 0636899
VARIOUS HEAVEN AND HELL ON EARTH FMR DMDVD6662
MTV 20 COLLECTION WAR 2564605032

COOL - WALK THIS WAY - ADDICTED TO LOVE - CARS - SETTING SUN - ERIC B IS PRESIDENT - | RAN -
FIREWOMAN - ATOM BOMB - ME, MYSELF, AND | - HIGHER GROUND - PROMISES, PROMISES - JUMP AROUND -
HUMPTY DANCE - RIGHT HERE, RIGHT NOW - ONE THING LEADS TO ANOTHER - GET DOWN - LIVING ON THE
EDGE - IN A BIG COUNTRY - FOREVER MY LADY - BODY ROCK - REBIRTH OF SLICK - EVERYDAY | WRITE THE
BOOK - ROUND HERE - PUMP UP THE JAM - BUMP N' GRIND - BLACK HOLE SUN - ALL NIGHT LONG - KAKE - THIS
IS HOW WE DO IT - RUN AROUND * HOLD ME NOW - YOUR ALL | NEED - WYNONNA'S BIG BROWN BEAVER -
SHOUT - SENTIMENTAL - SANTA MONICA - ALL AROUND THE WORLD - ON AND ON - HER IN YOUR BEDROOM -
BARBIE GIRL - ANYTIME - IMPRESSION THAT | GET, THE - WALKING ON THE SUN - MY WAY - TUBTHUMPING -
SPACELORD - ANGEL OF MINE - ALL MY LIFE - NEVER THERE - BACK THAT THING UP - CLOSING TIME - ALL THE
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WILLIAMSON,
JOHN

SMALL THINGS - VOO DOO

PLANET X BREAKER BATTLE FMR 336668
TRUE BLUE TWO EMI 4907723
TRUE BLUE TWO EMI 4907729

SING YOU THE OUTBACK (DVD) - MOUNTAIN HIDEAWAY (DVD) - FRANGIPANI BAY (DVD) - GRANNY'S LITTLE
GUNYAH (DVD) - CAPE YORK PENINSULA (DVD) - BIG BROTHER, LITTLE BROTHER (DVD) - BUTTER OUTA GRASS
(DVD) - AMIGHTY BIG RIVER (DVD) - DEVIL'S BOOTS (DVD), THE - BURIED IN HER BEDCLOTHES (DVD) - AROUND
JINDABYNE (DVD) - YOU ARE MY FOUNDATION (DVD) - KIWI AND THE EMU (DVD), THE - SAIL THE NULLARBOR
(DVD) - OLD MAN EMU (DVD) - SALISBURY STREET (DVD) - THIS IS AUSTRALIA CALLING (DVD) - MALLEE BOY
(DVD) - GALLERIES OF PINK GALAHS (DVD) - OLD MAN EMU (DVD) - A BUSHMAN CAN'T SURVIVE (DVD) -
TROPICAL FEVER (DVD) - BOOGIE WITH M BABY (DVD) - COOTAMUNDRA WATTLE (DVD) - A THOUSAND FEET
(DVD) - RAINING ON THE ROCK (DVD) - LITTLE PISS PIDDLE (DVD) - WOMAN ON THE LAND (DVD) - VEGIE BILL
(DVD) - TRUE BLUE (DVD)
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@Ner THE ARIA REPORT!

The ARIA Report operates as a subscriber only newsletter and is only
available to subscribers in the form of a weekly document which is emailed to
all subscribers. All copyright material contained in the ARIA Report is owned
by ARIA, and is intended for your general use and information purposes only.
You may not download, store in cache, display, print or copy the material
without the advance prior approval of ARIA. ARIA does not accept any
responsibility for loss or damage suffered by any person or body relying
directly or indirectly on any information contained within the ARIA Report.
Any rights not expressly granted herein are reserved. Contact
subs@aria.com.au with questions or problems as appropriate.
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